IMIIsLhL

Triple Greens Mower (Diesel Model)

Parts Catalog

BHROMNESS,

DQualicy on Demand

Serial No.30001- Ver.1.1
\ A




Greeting

Thank you for purchasing Baroness machine.

This machine has been shipped from the factory after comprehensive
test runs and inspections. However, the optimum performance of the
machine depends on how you use and maintain it, including routine
inspections, adjustments, and fuel supplies before and after the opera-
tion.

We hope you will use the machine safely, and take advantage of its best
performance.

Note

(For inquiry about this machine)

Since the type of machine may be changed sequentially, inform us of the
type and the seral number.

The information described in this manual is subject to change without
prior notice.

When replacing parts, be sure to use Baroness parts or parts designated
by Kyoeisha.

Note that the Baroness product warranty may not apply to defects
caused by the use of parts from other companies.

(For ordering parts)

For prevention of delivery of wrong parts, be sure to inform us of the
code number and the part name.

Example: Code No. Part Name Oty

K0200100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 8

<Indication of the connecting point shown on the other page>

(Example and description)
The following indication shows the connecting point of the part shown on
the other page.

— 1-0)
hrrnwj T tmmmm

Refermad Section Number

—= 1- )} : Refer to the point €Y in the illustration of the section No.1
—== 2- )} : Rafer to the point ) in the illustration of the saction No.2



Contents

1. Frama section | Diesal)
.................................. -PE

2. Front frama.  Travaling
oonnaciion sadion A .. PT

3. Frort frama.  Trawaling
conracton section B ... P8

Ly

4, Sipering section A
et e e 8 e e P10

Y

T. Cowver sadion
e e ot e e et e s e e e e P15

B. Cover saction {Diesal)
S P18

8. Froni wheal ssction (50 tin)

#8, Front wihesl saction (PD tine)

10. Raar wheal, Braks saction
ettt e et P18

11. Raar wheal, Braks sadcion
[EWD) e

3

1% Rear wheel, Brake sacion

13, Tansion pulley, Pumnp joint

14. Engine saction A {Diasal)
S P4

15. Engine saction B [Diessl)




18, Mission ssdtion & 20, Hydraulic saction & 21, Hydraulic saction B 22, Hydraulic saction &
........................... -Pas P4 — _P3g SR &

23, Hydrawlic saction O 24. Hydraulic saction E 28, Hydraulic pump & 25 Hydraulic saction A& (3WD)
........................... i P Meutml lever seciion ... P42 S — .|

2T, Hydraulic saciion B [(3WD) | 28. Lift fork section 28, Mower amm sedtion 30. Electrical saction A
........................... -Pds P — .- PdT SRS o - |

3Z. Elacirical section {Diesal)
P&2

33, Grass cabcher saction

Y




38, Mower - Gearbox secfion A | 35, Mower - Gearbox sacion B | £40. Fleodbla wire sedcion 41. Accessory sedion | Diesal)
S —— - I I — PE3 et P& ettt e e P&
- -‘.
- . 2
P! . o
47 Mairerance supplies 43 ROPS sachion d4_ Ball proof mal section 45 Front wheal waight saction
.................................. PET S —— - R - | S | i |
4. Light saction 4T. CR bnuesh saction 4t Front attschments fss'y | 484 Front attschments parts
.................................. P71 eteeere e rarsremeeseenrenemeneee P 2. | SEGHOA {Ooton). ... PTd | saction .o PTS
50. Groomer, dethaicher paris | 51. Rotary brush paris secfion | 52, Smooth frond roler sscfion | 53 Broom, swisher halder
== 1 n ] I PIT | e PTE | (Oobon) —.ee e PTA | section ..o P&0




1. Frame section (Diesel)

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
1-1 LMEISECIR2IMCD FRAME, D TYPE 1
1-2 LM SGCIR0TED HARDWARE, GUIDING 1
1-3 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 8
1-4 KIO00060402 BOLT, M&-40 g
1-5 KAX0S001910 DECAL, CAUTION NOT TO GET CAUGHT IM 1
1-6 KDA0050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
1-7 KODD00a0152 BOLT, Ma-15 2
1-8 KDO00A D002 BOLT, M10-20 T
14 KO0 00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 T
1-10 LMW 5020 BASE COMP, RADNATOR 1
1-11 KA4A05001520 DECAL, CAUTION TO HOT PARTS 1
1-12 KS011Gle202 WASHER, SPCC 1.6-6-20 &
1-13 LGS GECIR06AT MESHANTIDUST 1
1-14 K4Z31000020 CLAMP, HARNESS 8.5 80 1
1-15 LM SECORNETT PLATE, DUCT 2
1-16 LG SECIRNEAD PLATE, GUIDING MESH 2
1-17 LME1SGECOE0EET MAT, STEP 1
1-16 LM SECO80TD STEF 1
1-1% K50004 00002 WASHER, M10 3

LB S0 _AM _s00



2. Front frame, Traveling connection section A

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_ADR 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
21 LM SECOEMAD FRAME, FRONT 1
22 KA203001430 STICKER, FORWARD 1
2-3 K4203001440 STICKER, BACKWARD 1
2-4 K4A03001520 STICKER, 1
23

28

27

248 KO 00050002 NUT, MEB 2
249

210

211

212

213

2-14 KD010050202 BOLT, HT Me-20 4
215 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 4
216 LM 5GC0302A0 SHEET, RUBBER. LARGE FOR STEP 1
217 KAD45030000 RUBBER, STOPPER KI-30 2
218 KIS00E000e0 GROMMET, WSEALING 1

LSS0 6o



3. Front frame, Traveling connection section B

30
a8 29

fy

LM315GC

3?? LMI1SEC AT 2

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SM of appication
H 1440000010 GREASE MIPPLE, ATYPE 1
32 KO045080302 SCREW, + TRUSS HEAD ME-30 1
33 K0100050002 NUT, MB B
34 KO000A0002 WASHER, SPRING MB 10
35 KOO000B0302 BOLT, M8-30 1
35 LM315GC030320 FULCRUM, TRAVELING PEDAL 1
a7 LM315GCO34AD PEDAL, TRAVELLING 1
34 K5051016240 WASHER, C5191P 1-16-24 2
349 KI400012002 RING, RETAINING E M12 2
30 |KADS0000050 RUBBER, FOR PEDWL 70100 1
3N |KOD00DAD1S2 BOLT, M8-15 ]
32 |LM315GCO30SAD PEDAL BACKWARD 1
313 |K4D50000020 RUBBER, FOR PEDWL 4560 1
34 |LM31SCBOZ14A2 HARDWARE, FULCRUM 2
35 |KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 5
316  |K0100060002 NUT, MG 5
T |KSD51013220 WASHER, C5191P 1-13-22 2
FE  |LM31SGCO30EZ2 SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE LEVER 1
319 |K1E080800LD JOINT, SPHERICAL SG8L 1
320  |K0180080002 NUT, LEFT-HANDED M 1
371 |KE0B4000122 SHAFT, ADJUSTING THREADED MB 1
37z  |K1G08080000 JOINT, SPHERICAL 508 1
323 |LM315GBO31EZ2 SPACER 1
324 |KD324D40251 PIN, SPIRAL M&-25 1
kR

326 |KODD0DS0202 BOLT, M&-20 5
327 |KSD000S000Z WASHER, M8 8
328 |KO300020202 PIM, COTTER M2-20 2
320 |K1160121010 CABLE, PUSH-PULL 1210 1
330 |K4241000120 BAMD, PLASTIC TRCV-100 ]

8

LSS _AM o



3. Front frame, Traveling connection section B

30
a8 29

LM315GC

LMEISGEC0E13E0

Cat N,

3 KDOO0OS020 BOLT, M3-20 &
33z LM SGCOEI0ED BRACKET, CAELE 1
F33 KOO000a0102 BOLT, Ma-10 1
F3d K50000G0002 WASHER, ME 2
335 KDOO0O50E52 BOLT, M3-35 1
336 LM315G803 1022 SHAFT, FULCRUM PEDAL 1
3T KADS0000010 RUBEER, FOR PEDAL 5575 1
338 KE1Z2000142 SHAFT, TAPPED WITH HOLE ME-m0 1
339 K 1020000038 SPRING, WITH ROUND HOOK M2.3-17-18 1
340 K 1420000020 GREASE NIPPLE, C 1
41 LM 5EE0E052D PEDAL, MOWER 1
342 LME1SEE0E 1120 COVER, SWITCH 1
33 KDe00E00160 GROMMET, WISEALING C3DSE164 1
44 LM SEC0E1120 LEVER COMP, CABLE 1
45 LM SECOZETD LEVER, CABLE 1
346 1

TAPE, ABRASICN RESISTANT 0.5-201-30

LSS _AM o



4. Steering section A

LM315GC

* WD anly LMI1EGC_AD_ 201
Cat Na. Remark SN of applcation
&1 LM315GCOS01AD PAMEL, OPERATION D TYPE 1
432

43 KOOS600200 SCREW, SUS + TRUSS M8-20 1
a4 KDG00300120 GROMMET, WSEALING CIDSG12A 1| Cnly for WD typ=
45 KO100100002 NUT, M10 1
45 K5000050002 WASHER, ME 5
a7 KOZ000a0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 5
48 KD100050002 NUT, MB 7
49 K 1301000150 GRIF, PLASTIC THROTTLE LEVER 1
&£10  |KDD42050082 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD MS-B 1
&1 |KOo0oosooo2 WASHER, SPRING MS 1
412  |K01000S0002 NUT, M5 1
413  |SPOS—0340ZD LEVER, THROTTLE 1
14 |KSOO100002 WASHER, M1D 1
&15  |KD212100001 WASHER, DISK SPRING L M10-1 4
416 |SPOS—O0341Z2 PLATE, RETAINING 1
17 |KOODDO100352 BOLT, M10-35 1
£18  |KDD44D40103 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD WITH W/SW M4-10 4
419 |LM315GCDMZD COVER, OPERATION PANEL 1
420  |K4S10615160 RIVET, BLIND AVEX 16561-0516 6
&2 |LM315GE1102Z0 FACING 2
427 |LM315GCO403AD ARM, HANDLE 1
473  |KE21200305D COLLAR, STKM 12.5-Z2-T6 1
424  |K1300000070 GRIP, RUBBER BLACK 3-22 1
425  |LM315GE1IDEZD LEVER, TILTING 1
426 |KD213120002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M12-1 1
477  |KD144120002 NUT, WITH F-RING, M12 1
428  |KSOO0120002 WASHER, M12 2
420  |KDO23080151 SETSCREW, M8-15 2
430 |KDOO3M21202 BOLT, M12-120 1

10

LSS0 _ADE_con



4. Steering section A

LM315GC

LMI1EGC_AD_ 201

Cat N, Remark SN of application
4-3 KDOO3 121502 BOLT, M12-150 1

4-32 LME1SGEC050TT DECAL, OPERATION TYPE D 1

£4-33 KIS00E000e0 GROMMET, WSEALING 1 | Oty for ZWD fype

11

LSS0 _ADE_con



9. Steering section B

LM315GC

* IWD anly LMI1SGC_ADS_a01
Cat Na. Code Na. Part name Remark SN of applcation
531 |KI1710000140 CAP, STEERING 1
532 KIM05160002 NUT, P1.5 M15-3 1
53 KO212160002 WASHER, DISK SPRING L M16-1 1
534  |KI710000130 STEERING, 2282 1
55 K3194200300 TUEE, CORRUGATED, 18-30 1
55 0144080002 NUT, WITH F-RING, M3 2
57 KO213080002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M3-1 2
548 K5000050002 WASHER, ME 4
59 KD044040103 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD WITH W/SW M4-10 £
510 |KOONM00602 BOLT, M1D-60 1
5H  |K4205002040 DECAL, CALTION SLOPE 1
512  |K4205002050 DECAL, CALTION FLYING OBJECT 1
513

514 |KDO230S0151 SETSCREW, M6-15 2
515  |KD100050002 NUT, MG 2
516

517  |K4201D00590 STICKER, K 1
518 |K1300000070 GRIF, RUBBER BLACK 3-22 1
519  |LM315GEHOTZD LEVER, HANDLE 1
520  |KO213100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M10-1 1
521 |KSO00100002 WASHER, M0 1
523  |KOOD0OS0302 BOLT, M8-30 2
5323 |KI710000120 STEERING WHEEL 2282 1
5

525  |LM315GCD4Z1B0 BRACKET COMP, OREIT ROLL 1
526 |KSOD51D08180 WASHER, C5191P 1-3-18 3
527 |KSOS1010220 WASHER, C5191P 1-10-22 1
528  |LM315GCO040970 COVER, ORBIT ROLL 1
520  |K4205002080 DECAL, CAUTION SLOPE 3WD 1| 3WD oniy
530 |K4205002000 DECAL, CALUTION TO NOISE 1

12

LM SEC_A0E win



Ab. Seat section

LM315GC

LMIISGC_AME ail

SN of application
AAE-1 | LM315GC28038D BASE, SEAT 1
AG2  |WODO3M007S2 BOLT, M1D-75 2
AE-3  |KD100080002 NUT, MB 4
AG-4  |KO200080002 WASHER, SPRING MB g
AB-5

AE6 | KODDDOS0402 BOLT, M6-40 1
AGT  |K130000007D0 GRIP, RUBBER BLACK 3-22 1
AB-8

AED  |KD324D40251 PIN, SPIRAL M&-25 1
AE-10

AE-11 | KODD0DG0252 BOLT, M5-25 1
AE-12  |K1D20000198 SPRING, WITH ROUND HOOK M2.5-15.5-84 1
AE-13  |KD100050002 NUT, M6 2
AE-14 | KODD0DG01DZ BOLT, M&-10 2
AE-15  |KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME ]
AE-16 | KSD000G0002 WASHER, ME 2
AE-1T | LM315GC280SBC COVER, SEAT BASE 1
AE-1B

AE-19

AG-20  |KO100100002 NUT, M10 2
AE-21  |K4D31000050 RUBBER, ROUMD FOR HAMDLE 35 8
AG22  |KWE212004302 COLLAR, STKM 10.2-18-51.5 2
AE-23  |KSD12010312 WASHER, SPCC 2-10-31 2
AE-24 |LM315GC2B06AD SHAFT, ADJUSTING 1
AE-25  |WE212004282 COLLAR, STKM 12.5-13-50 2
AG-26  |WSD12308352 WASHER, SPCC 2.3-8-35 1
AE-2T | KODD0DBD1S2 BOLT, M3-15 1
AE2B  |LM315GC2807ZD SUPPORT 1
AE-20  |WSD12013322 WASHER, SPCC 2-12.6-32 2
AE-30 |LM315GC2B087D PLATE, ADJUSTING B ]

13

LI SO0 _ARDE wir



Ab. Seat section

LM315GC

LMIISGC_AME ail

LM 530D

STOPPER, SEAT

Cat Ma. Ciode Mo Part nams SN of applcation
Ag-31 KDOI0080252 BOLT, M3-25 4
An-32 K.SO0080002 WASHER, ME 4
A5-33

A5-34

A5-35 KATI0000370 SEXAT, MSIEES 1
AR-36 K3E200010:20 WIRE, SEAT SWITCH NC 1
A5-37 | KD910000080 GROMMET, B-8-1 1
AF-38 E4Z3 1000020 CLAMP, HARMNESS 6.5 &0 1
An-30 KDOR5000272 BOLT, S HEAD ME-25 4
A5-4AD 1

14

LI SO0 _ARDE wir



7. Cover section

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo.

7-1 KDO00Ds0152 BOLT, M5-15 T
7-2 KD00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME T
7-3 KoD000c0002 WASHER, ME T
74 LMISEC210AD COVER, (R) 1
73

78 K5D00050002 WASHER, MB T
77 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME &
- KDO00080152 BOLT, Ma-15 3
74

7-10 KA4205001910 DECAL, CAUTION NOT T GET CAUGHT IN 1
71 KOOJ305 1002 BOLT, M3-100 2
712 KO 00050002 NUT, ME 3
713 LM31SGEC2108E2 RECEIVER, REAR COVER (R} 1
7-14 Ke212001552 COLLAR, STKM ME-10-18 2
715 KA4031000100 STOPPER, RUBBER 2
7-16 KDO00D30302 BOLT, Ma-30 2
717 LMISEC21DETR MOLUNT, ELECTRONIC 1
7-18 LM 5EE210822 RECENER, REAR COVER (L) 1
719

T7-20

7-21 LMISEC2107A0 SHEET, RUBBER FOR STEP 1
7-22 LMSEC2102A0 STEF. (L} 1
7-23 KDO0305 1302 BOLT, Ma-130 1
T-24 LMISEC2121A0 COVER COMP, BELT 1

15

L3St _ADT o



8. Cover section (Diesel)

LM315GC

LM315GC_ADE a0

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
81 LM SECZ0 COWVER ASSY, REAR DIESEL 1
82 LMISEE21167 STICKER, LM315GC (R) 1
83 LM SEE21172D STICKER, LM315GC (L) 1
-4 KA4A05001520 DECAL, CAUTION TO HOT PARTS 1
i = K01 44100002 NUT, YWITH F-RING, M10 1
i KD0J3101602 BOLT, M10-160 1
87 KO 00050002 HUT, MS 8
i i KDE00050002 WASHER, SPRING M5 g
34 K5D00050002 WASHER, M5 8
810 KAS20000210 HINGES, RESIN HOLED 5.2-7'5 2
&1 KDO00os0152 BOLT, M5-15 g
812

313

814

15 LMISECEHO0AD COVER COMP. RADIATOR 1
816

817 KD045D80302 SCREW, + TRUSS HEAD MB-30 1
818 KAD31000070 RUEBEER, VIERATION PROOF 5-325 1

16

LM S0 _ADE w00



9. Front wheel section (SO tire)

-

*EUPPLYING TOGETHER WITH ITEM

LM315GC

.~ LMI1BGC_ADD_ 201
Cat Na. Code Na. Part name oty Remark SN of appication
o KO010100302 BOLT, HT M10-30 )

92 KO213100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M10-1 B

a3 KI040000110 TIRE ASSY, SO16°0.5-8 2

a4 KI093000010 CAP, WALVE 2

95 KIEIO00010 CORE, VALVE NO.ED0O 2

o5 KIOOTTO0040 VALVE, RIM PVRTD 2

a7 KO 00050002 NUT, MB 12

98 KOZ00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 12

99 KIO000016L WHEEL, 7.00SP"E WITH VUALVE HOLE 2 | Gy gt wih e

910  |K2041000030 TIRE, S016"0.5-82P 2

91 |K2095000010 PACKING, F-8P-D 2

912 |K20900001SL WHEEL, 7.00SP"B 2 | Sy g wih e

013 |KOOD0DSO1S2 BOLT, M8-15 12

914 | KOS00OSD452 PIN, COTTER M5-45 2

915  |KD138240002 NUT, HIGH SLOTTED P1.5 M24 2

916 |KSO73225402 WASHER, SPHC 3.2-25-40 2

017 |K216000012D MOUNT, FRONT TIRE M10 2

17

LSS0 _ADDS o



A9. Front wheel section (PD tire)

(3
N o

LM315GC

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name

A8 KDO10AD0E02 BOLT, HT M10-30 8

Ag-2 KD21 3100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING.H M10-1 8

AS-3 K2A0000E20 TIRE ASSY PO B 5.50-84yL 1

A4 KHEIO00010 CAP VALNE 2

A5 K000 10 CORE, WALVE MO.B0DO 2

AS-5 K2ETO00020 WALVE, RIM PVRETD 2

AS-T KO 00030002 HNUT, M8 12

A9 KDA0O050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 12

A89 K2S000016L WHEEL, T.00EP"8 WITH WALVE HOLE 2 | Eugalyng ngeter wih =m
AS-10 | K2D41000070 TIRE, PDIE"8.585 2

A%-11 KHAS000010 PACKING, F-5P-D 2

AS-12 | KE000015L 'WHEEL, T.00EP"8 2 | Gugalyng ingether wih =m
AS-13 | KDOD0OS0S2 BOLT, M3-15 12

AS-14

AS-13

AS-16

AL-17T

AS-1E | K2D4D000S1D TIRE ASSY POM B 5.50-84yR 1

18

LM S0 _AADR_s00



10. Rear wheel, Brake section

LM315GC

LMI1SGC_A10 200

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
10-1 K1T24000020 LEVER ASEY, SIDE BRAKE 1
10-2 KDOO0O30152 BOLT, M3-15 2
10-2 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
10-4 K507 3212352 WASHER, SPHC 3_2-12-35 1
10-5 KEO3IN 20242 P, FLAT HEAD k1224 1
10-6 KSO00 20002 WASHER, M12 1
10-7 KOGI0025202 PiN, COTTER M2.5-20i 2
10-8 K111 DE000 WIRE, BRAKE 1060 1
10-5 KDO00A D020 BOLT, M10-20 1
10-10 | KO&00A00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 1
10-11 KEA14D00530 CCVER, FOR BEARING 1
10-12 | KDG12062060 BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2RD 6206 1
1013 | KDG000S007D BEARIMNG, BALL 5007 1
10-14  |KSD1052622 WASHER, SPCC 1-532-62 2
10-15 | KDGA0S12070 BEARING, BALL THRUST 51207 1
10-16 | KOS30052000 O-RIMG, P32 1
1017 | KESI4D003ET2 RECEIVER, THRLUST BEARING 1
10-18 | LMEASEC100EED ARM, REAR WHEEL 1
10-18 | KEO30080472 PiM, FLAT HEAD M&-17 1
10-20 | KSD00030002 WASHER, ME 1

19

LS _AN0_s00



11. Rear wheel, Brake section (2WD)

LM315GC

LMI1BGC_AT1_201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
11 KOO0 20252 BOLT, M12-25 &
-2 K000 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 B
1-3 KON d51c0002 HUT, P1.5 M15-3 4
114 K50001 60002 WASHER, M16 2
-5 LM SECA00TED BRACKET, REAR WHEEL (R) 1
16 KD010100302 BOLT, HT M10-30 8
1-r KO213100002 WASHER, DIZK SPRING.H M10-1 4
-4 K2A0000110 TIRE ASSY, 5018955 1
114

11-10

1-11

11-12

11-13 KD00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME &
11-14

11-15

11-16

117

11-14 KOO00080152 BOLT, Ma-15 &
11-14 KEZ12003682 COLLAR, STHM 20225 2-35 2
11-20 KDG 12062040 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2RI G204 2
1-21 LMISEC1005AD HOUSING, REAR WHEEL 1
11-22 KeS0s00030n DRLIM, BRAKE 181 1
11-23 K001 00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 4
11-24 LMISGC100622 SHAFT, REAR WHEEL 1
11-25 K1720000080 BRAKE ASEY, WITH LEVER 1
11-26 LM 5EE0027T PLATE, MOUNTING BRAKE 1
1-27 K240000520 TIRE ASSY PO B°5.50-8Ay1L

20

LESGE_am s



12. Rear wheel, Brake section (3WD)

LM315GC

LMI1EGC_AT2 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
12-1 KO0 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 &
12-2 KDO00A 20252 BOLT, M12-25 &
12-3 LM 5EE18032D BRACKET, REAR WHEEL (R) 1
12-4 KX 60000120 MOUNT, FROMT TIRE M1D 1
12-5 KoO7 3225402 WASHER, SPHC 3.2-25-400 1
126 KD 36240002 NUT, HIGH SLOTTED P1.5 M24 1
12-7 KOE00050452 PiM, COTTER M55 1
128 L3 SW-I20872 SHAFT, REAR WHEEL 1
12-5 K20A0000110 TIRE ASSY, 5018055 1
12-10

12-11

12-12

12-13

12-14 | KOZO0DO030002 WASHER, SPRING ME &
12-15

12-16

12-17

12-18

12-19

12-20 | LA SWHIEED MOUNT, BRAKE DRUM 1
12-21 KESOo000a0n DRUM, BRAKE 181 1
1222 | KOSO0A00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 =
1223 (RDO1301202 BOLT, HT MA3-120 4
12-24 | KDO10030252 BOLT, HT ME-25 4
12-25 | KAT20000050 BRAKE ASEY, WITH LEVER 1
12-26 | LM315GE1580220 PLATE, MOUNTING BRAKE 1
12-27 | KO020s001 RING, RETAIMING R M52 1
12-28 | KDG613062050 BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2RO 6205 1
12-28 | KEXI2000282 HOUENG, REAR WHEEL 1
12-30 | KODODOS0302 BOLT, Ma-20 2

21

LSt A1 st



12. Rear wheel, Brake section (3WD)

LM315GC

LMI1EGC_AT2 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
12-31 KDO001 00202 BOLT, M10-20 1
12-32 | KSO73210352 WASHER, SPHC 3_2-10-35 1
12-33 | KE212001232 COLLAR, STEM 25.2-328 1
12-3d | K20SD000S20 TIRE ASSY POM B*5.50-840R 1

22

LSt A1 st



LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A13_ 201

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
131 | k1620000280 JOINT, TEL200F 1
132 |woo10o80302 BOLT, HT M&-30 3
133 |wDo000B0D0Z WASHER, SPRING MB 14
134  |w0o10080152 BOLT, HT M&-15 3
135  |Lm315GC050320 COLLAR, BELT 1
136

137  |wmdo0019002 RING, RETAINING E M19 1
134  |wouo2062001 RING, RETAINING R M&2 1
138  |wD612083050 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2RD 6305 2
1310 |K2471400802 PULLEY, TEMSION 4080 1
1311  |K0100100002 NUT, M10 1
1312  |WD4s07152 NUT, HIGH M10-17-15 1
1313  |k5000100002 WASHER, M1D 5
1314  |K100000004E SPRING, COMPRESSION M3.2-16.5-50 1
1315

1316 | K1440000020 GREASE NIPPLE, C 1
1317  |K7303000092 ADJUSTER, LEVER 1
1318  |w6031100258 PIM, FLAT HEAD HT M10-25 1
1319 |KD30002S202 PIM, COTTER M2.5-20 1
1320  |wD400012002 RING, RETAINING E M12 1
131 |ks01101E222 WASHER, SPCC 1-16-22 1
132 1
1323  |x0000100302 BOLT, M10-30 2
1324 |x0200100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 2
1325  |LM315GCOSIMAD FULCRUM, TENSION 1
13-26

1327  |LM315GC0s0SED LEVER. TENSION 1
1328 |w2374220390 BELT,COGGED H-FXSB40-2 1

23

LRSS0 _ATS_o



14. Engine section A (Diesel)

@

41

4:34-59

¥,

42 .

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A14 201

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
141  |KD011100302 BOLT, HT P1.25 M10-30 2
142  |woeo0100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 14
143  |%5000100002 WASHER, M1D 10
144  |LM315GCDS10ZD MOUNT, WIRE 1
145  |LM3156C0808AD MOUNT ENGINE D TYPE B 1
146 | K0100080002 NUT, M5B T
147  |KD200CB000Z WASHER, SPRING ME 15
148  |k5000080002 WASHER, M8 15
149

14-10

1411 |KDD1T100252 BOLT, SMALL HT P1.25 M10-25 B
1412 |K2691000160 ENGINE, KUBOTA D722 1
1413 |LM315GCD802AD MOUNT ENGINE D TYPE A 1
1414 k3132005700 HOSE, FUEL 4™1BS70 1
1415 |K4250000150 CLAMP, HOSE 12 ]
1416 | K4260000172 CLAMP, HOSE K5-11-19 4
1417 k3195008000 TUBE, CORRUGATED 15-800 1
1418 |%3130009000 HOSE, FUEL 51 BS00 1
1419 |KDOO0DCB0G0Z BOLT, M3-50 1
1420  |k3180002700 HOSE, FUEL 516270 1
141

1422

1423 |LM315GCDE20A0 TAMK COMP, FUIEL D TYPE 1
1424 | k4209001460 DECAL, DIESEL FUEL 1
1425  |K4205001040 DECAL, CALTION FIRE 1
1436  |K4260000130 CLAMP, HOSE 14 ]
1427  |%D000DG0152 BOLT, M5-15 2
1428  |K0200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
1420 |x4030208130 RUBBER, WASHER B18 4
1430  |wDOO0OBOZSZ BOLT, M3-25 ]

24

LRSS0 _Ate_on



14. Engine section A (Diesel)

@

41

-1:34-59

¥,

42 .

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A14 201

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
14-31 | K0144080002 NUIT, WITH F-RING, M3 2
1432 |LM315GC0s1620 BOARD, ADIABATIC 1.6-355-485 1
1433 |KD0200B0250 BOLT, SUS MB-25 4
143  |KD201080000 WASHER, SUS SPRING MB 4
1435  |K5009080000 WASHER, SUS M& 16
1436 | k1410000100 PLUIG, OIL WITH AIR. HOLE 310 1
1437 |®4pgo000110 RUBBER, VIERATION PROOF KA-40-33H 5
1438 |LM315GCDEZIZD PLATE, CLAMPING A 1
1438 |LM315GCD8227D PLATE, CLAMPING B 1
1440  |LM315GCD323ZD PLATE, CLAMPING C 1
1441  |K514200064D PLATE, 2-M1D 6-22-35 1
1442  |KD010080252 BOLT, HT M&-25 2
1443  |KD000100202 BOLT, M10-20 2
1444  |KDDOD100302 BOLT, M10-30 2
1445 |ks073zi0262 WASHER, SPHC 3.2-10-26 4
1446 | LM315GC061522 SPACER, 1 0-20
1447 |19313-430120 FILTER, FUEL 1
14458 [10313-43560 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
1440 |10@39-72804 TAMK, RESERVE 1
14-50  |w4281000020 CLAMP, HARNESS 5.5 80 1

25

LRSS0 _Ate_on



15. Engine section B (Diesel)

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A1S 201

SN of application
151  |KD010080202 BOLT, HT M&-20 8
152  |woeoocsoooz WASHER, SPRING M8 F3|
153 |LmM315GC0811ZD PULLEY, DIESEL ENGIME 1
154  |LM315GCDa12Z2 MOUNT, PULLEY 1
155 |w0300020202 PIM, COTTER M2-20 1
156 | k5000050002 WASHER, ME 7
157 k110148400 WIRE, THROTTLE 1484 1
154  |w0100080002 NUT, M8 0
154  |k5000080002 WASHER, M 4
1510 |KD0O00CBO152 BOLT, M8-15 5
15-11

1512  |W6030050152 PIM, FLAT HEAD MS-15 1
1513  |K5000050002 WASHER, M5 1
1514  |w0300016122 PIM, COTTER M1.6-12 1
1515 |PFi5263-12370 PACKING, MUFFLER NA ]
1516 | LM315GCOS0SAL BRACKET, MUFFLER JOINT 1
1517  |xD000CB02S2 BOLT, M8-25 &
1518 |K0200100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 4
1519 |KD0OD100202 BOLT, M1D-20 ]
1520  |wDo11100352 BOLT, HT P1.25 M10-35 2
15 | LM315GCOS04AU STAY, MUFFLER 1
1522 |LM315GCD815ZU BRACKET, MUFFLER 1
1523 |LM31sGCcoa1Tz2 BAMD, MUFFLER 2
1524  |LM315GCD816ZU COVER, MUFFLER 1
1525  |wD200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME B
1506 | KDOODOG0102 BOLT, M&-10 3
1527  |PFiszE2-12113 MIUFFLER 1
1528 |PF14431-12433 HEAD, PIPE 1
1529 [PF14911-12414 PIPE, MUFFLER 1
1530 |PF14911-12474 COVER, MUFFLER PIPE 1

26

LSS0 _A1S_ s



15. Engine section B (Diesel) LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A1S 201

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty Remark SN of application
1531 |PFOIDS3-50610 BOLT 2
1532  |PFO4512-50060 WASHER, SPRING 2

27 LIS _A1S st



A15. Engine section C (Diesel)

{12}

o

2
'1"5*'
=

189 B

13
-‘..

LM315GC

o
LM3155C_AAS =00
Cat Na. Code Na. Part name SN of applcation
AlS1  |KOOD0DS0252 BOLT, M8-25 2
A152  |KSO000S0002 WASHER, ME 3
A1S3  |K4D30208180 RUBBER, WASHER E18 4
Al5-4  |KD144D80002 NUT, WITH F-RING, M3 2
A1S5  |PF34070-16031 RUBBER, MOUNTING RADIATOR 2
AlS6 |PFSC120-58502 RADIATOR 1
AIST  |PFIK132-72333 SHROUD 1
AlSE |PFO1754-5D612 BOLT, FLANGED 4
A1SD  |PFETIB0-58305 CLEAMER, AIR. 1
A15-10 |PFKT311-82300 ELEMENT [PRIMARY) 1
A1S-11 |PFi5381-11251 BAMD, AIR CLEANER 1
A1S-12 |PFIS3TI-11E71 COUSHION 1
A1S-13 | KOOD0OS0SO2 BOLT, M8-50 1
A15-14 |KO2000S0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
A15-15 |KD100080002 NUT, MB 1
A1S-16 | KOOD0OBO1S2 BOLT, M8-15 1
AI1S-17 |PFi5Z21-11722 BAMD, PIPE 1
AIS-1E |PFIS261-11721 BAMD, PIPE 1
A15-19 |PF16B53-11621 PIPE, INLET 1

28

LM S0 _AATS_s00



16. Mission Ass'y section

LM315GC

LMA1SEC_A1E 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
16-1 LMEISEE 2080 TRAMNSMIZSION ASSY

162 KDOO0O3040 BOLT, M3-20

16-3

16-4 K5000050002 WASHER, M

16-5 KD 24050002 NUT, WITH F-RING, k3

166

16T Ko01Z306242 WASHER, SPCC 2.3-8-24

168 KADF 1000320 RUBBER, VIBRATION PROOF S-CRE24

160 KAD3I000530 RUBBER, VIBRATION PRODF 5-3054

29

LSS0 _ANE_son



17. Mission section A

LM315GC

LMA1SGC_A1T =00

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
171 |K2922100000 GREASE, PYRONOC CC1 400g

172 |w0100120002 NUT, M12 1

172 |w0z13120002 WASHER, DISK SPRING.H M12-1 1

174  |k5000120002 WASHER, M12 1

175 |xDe12040070 OIL SEAL, MHS20407 2

176 | k0100100002 NUT, M10 1

17-7  |k5000100002 WASHER, M1D i

174  |w0z13100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M10-1 1

178 |LM315GC140220 GEARCASE 1

1710 |x4o1020001 RING, RETAINING S M20 2

17-11  |K50eime0320 WASHER, NB3S5 1-20-32 3

1712 |K5051020320 WASHER, C5191P 1-20-32 3

1713 |LM315GC141020 COUNTERSHAFT B 1

1714 |KOTO2D26120 BEARING, NEEDLE CAGE KT202612 2

1715 |LM315GC14112D GEAR, 26-32-TEETH 1

17-16 | KE212000180 COLLAR, STKM 20.2-25.4-40 1

1717 |w0S00s05310 KEY, BOTH ROUND M5-531.5 3 ~1000
1718 |K0S00S05350 KEY, BOTH ROUMD M5-535.5 3 1000
17-19

1720 |LM315GC141288 SHAFT, QUTLET 1 1000
17-H | LM315GC1413Z0 GEAR, 30-24-TEETH 1

1722 |KDE010G2040 BEARING, BALL C3 5204 1

1723 |KD606062040 BEARING, BALL SEAL RS 6204 2

1724 |LM315GC141420 GEAR, 42-TEETH 1

1725 |woTo2zRo130 BEARING, NEEDLE CAGE KT232913 1

17-26 | K5052023400 WASHER, C5191P 2-23-40 1

1727 |woao10z3001 RING, RETAINING 5 M23 1

1728 |K0S00707200 KEY, BOTH ROUND M7-720 1

1729 |LM315GC1407Z0 SHAFT, WITH 14-TEETH GEAR 1

1730 |LM315GA15047D GEAR, 34-TEETH FOR #1 SHAFT 1

30

LB S _A1T st



17. Mission section A

LM315GC

LMA1SGC_A1T =00

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
17-31 KEZ212004240 COLLAR, STEM 25.2-32-43.3 1
17-32 | KDG0E06205D BEARIMNG, BALL SEAL RS 62015 1
17-33  |KoDiZ3izz2z WASHER, SPCC 2.3-12-22 1
17-3d | KO409015001 RING, RETAINING 5 M15 2
1735 | Ka21015280 WiAEHER, MB35 1-15-28 4
17-36 | KoO51015280 WASHER, C3191P 1-15-28 2
17-37 | KOTO1S519100 BEARIMG, NEEDLE CAGE KT151910 2
1/-38 | LM3SGEC1405E0 GEAR, 30416 TEETH 1
17-38 | KEZ12004250 COLLAR, STEM 15-185.5 1
1740 | LMEISGC140EE0 COUNTERSHAFT A 1
17-d1 LM 5E0120470 PACEING, GEAR CASE 1
1742 | LM3SGEC140EE0 COVER, GEARCASE 1
1743 | K4Z31000020 CLAMP, HARMESS 8.5 80 1
1744 | KSOODO30002 WASHER, ME T
1745 | KIG00030002 WASHER, SPRING ME T
1746 | KDOD0080302 BOLT, M3-30 T
1747 | KIS12545050 OIL SEAL, MH2S455 1

31

LB S _A1T st



18. Mission section B

LM315GC

LMI1SGC_A1E_z00

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
181 LM31SEC14158R LEVER, SHIFTING 1
18-2 KDE20050451 PN, SPRING ME-45 1
16-3 KOOL040257 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD M4-25 2
16~4 KIE00020002 WASHER, SPRING Md 2
18-5 KSO00020002 WiASHER, M4 2
186 k3670000160 SWITCH, LIMIT AZ3I526 1
1B-T LM 5041820 DECAL, POSITION 1
168 KDOO0OG0E0n BOLT, M&-20 3
18-0 KDA00S000 WASHER, SPRING ME 3
16-10 | KSDODOG000Z WASHER, ME 3
16-11 LMHSEC141TIR PLATE, INDICATCHM 1
168-12 | LMISEC1420E2 PLATE, MOUNTING SWITCH 1
1813 |LM3SEC141642 GUIDE, DRAWING BACK CRUTCH 1
16-14 | KASD0G3S000 BALL, STEELE.3% 1
16-15 | KADDDO00OSD SPRING, COMPRESSION M1-6-18 1
16-16 | KONO00030002 NUT, k8 1
1817 | KDOD00S0252 BOLT, M3-25 1
16-18 |LM1SDEE15462D0 PACEING 1
16-18 | KDGE0015000 C-RING, P15 1
16-20 | KOG2005021 PN, SPRING Mo-20 1
18- LMEISGEC141522 SHAFT, DIVERSION 1
1822 |K1430000012 PLUG, AR PT 148 1
168-23 | K4D10217250 PACKING, OIL-ZHEET 2-17.525 1
168-24 | K1400000010- GAUGE, QIL 18 1

32

LS _ AT _o



19. Mission section C

LM315GC

MI1SGE_A1D 201

. f_..-f’
Vsl
[FRemark

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
181 KDOO0OS020 BOLT, M3-20 2
182 KDA0O5000 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
18-3 KoD00030002 WASHER, ME 2
158-4 KIGG3I004000 BEARING, BALL WRHOMBIC LIFL 004 1
185 kSO 2306242 WASHER, SPCC 2.3-8-24 2
126 LMEISECALED PLATE, MOUNTING RHOMBIC FLANGE 1
18T

198

19-5 LG 15GE-0803AT PULLEY, DRIVING 3
19-10 | KO10D0G0002 HUT, ME T
1811 K3S00000030 CLUTCH, ELECTRIC 1
1812 | KDOD00S0E0Z BOLT, M&-30 1
1813 | KS010S20282 WASHER, SPCC [L3-HI28 2
18-14 | KDG1TD53040 BEARING, BALL SEAL ZMSE 6304 2
18-15 | KOHE52001 RING, RETAINING R M52 1
1816

1817 | KS010320282 WASHER, SPCC 0.3-20-28 2
18-18 | KoO73Z20352 WASHER, SPHC 3.2-20-35 2
18-18 | K5O73210352 WASHER, SPHC 3_2-10-35 1
1820 | KOE00100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 1
18- KDO00A D020 BOLT, M10-20 1
1922 | KOSO0E0E3SD KEY, BOTH ROUND ME-535.5 i
1823

1824 | KDOD0OS0402 BOLT, M3-20 2
18-25 | KO1O0D030002 HUT, ME 2
18-26 | KOD24060451 BOLT, WITH HEX. HOLE MEB-15 &
1827 | LMASEC1423ED PULLEY, GEARCASE 1
1828 | K4D31D00340 RUBBER, VIBRATION PROOF 5-CRE24 2
1828 | K4033000550 RUEBEER, VIERATION PROOF 5-3080 1

33

LRSS _ATE o



20. Hydraulic section A

|"'

2122

{

LM315GC

s/

49

* WD anly 4&9’:._ A2D_z01
Cat Na. Code Ma. Par name Remark SN of applcation
201 E3IO1312130 HOSE, WPTD-2-1-2130 1

20-2 3191015500 TUEBE, SPIRAL SP-15-1380 1

20-3 K3008000032-Y ADAPTOR, 50 DEG 10869 2

204 K3008000052-Y ADAPTOR, 50 DEG 1D86-19 2

20-5 K3100E10530 HOSE, WP3S5-19-1-680 1

206 3192005300 TUBE, SPIRAL SP20-530 1

M7 K3008000042-Y ADAPTOR, 00 DEG 108612 2

20-8 KID0E000462-1 ELBOW, o0 DEG. ODD SIZED PFIMTFF12 1

200 KDES101E000 O-RING, P1EB 4

20-10 | K3D09000092-Y ADAPTOR, PTUZ'PFL2 1

20-1 K31 00420650 HOSE, WP35-12-2-650 i

20-12 3191005000 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 500 1

20-13 K3101330230 HOSE, WPTD-9-3-230 1

20-14 | E391000500 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15-0 1

20-15 | KDEa1014000 CHRING, P48 3

20-16 FI002000142-7 ADAPTOR, PRFRAPFAS 1

2017 K3103330750 HOEE, WP140-9-3-750 1

20-18 | K3191006000 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 EO0 1

20-19 | K301320500 HOSE, WPTD-3-2-500 i

20-20 EKI191006500 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15-650 1

20 3101330800 HOSE, WPTD-9-3-500 1

a2 | KH91004500 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 450 i

20-23 K300E000022-7 ELBOW, ODD SIEED PT12"PF3A 2 | Only Tfor ZWD bype
20-24 3412000010 FILTER, CARTRIDGE SP04 1

20-25 | KDDODO3S0202 BOLT, M3-20 g

20-25 | KDZ00O30002 WASHER, SPRING MB 2

20-2T KD210080002 SPRING, COMICAL DISC L M3 ]

20-28 KAZA1000020 CLAMP, HARMNESS B.5 &0 1

a0 IR 0000 SEAL, WASHER SWNF &

20-30 | K13100004380 CAP, OIL KRM-AB4-P i

34

LSt _ASn o



20. Hydraulic section A

|"'

2122

¢

IH/
LMI1EGC_A20 201

LM315GC

s/

Remark SM of appication
20-31  |K37T20000130 SEMSOR, LEVEL SWITCH 1
20-32  |KODD0DSD1S2 BOLT, M5-15 4
2033  |KO212060002 WASHER, DISK SPRING L ME-1 4
2034  |KDS2I060000 SEAL, WASHER GWF 4
20-35  |LMSIE—0808Z2-Y BRACKET, OIL LEVEL SENSOR 1
2035 |K4D11000330 PACKING, DIL-SHEET 0L8-4575 1
2037  |LM31SGCITIEZ2-Y CAP, HYDRALLIC TANK 1
2038  |LM31E-0TIZO PACKING 1
20-39  |K3D0B000S32-Y ADAPTOR, 90 DEG SFD11553 1
2040  |KA50000190 CLAMP, HOSE JUBILEE BAND 1 1
041 |LM31SGC170820 HOSE, SUCTOIN 1
2042  |K3192007300 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-20 720 1
2043 |K3D01120002-¥ ELBOW, 50 DEG 1033-12 1
2044  |K3413000050 FILTER, SUCTION SFT-06-150W 1
2045 |K1422104D04-Y PLLIG, TAPER WITH HEX_ HOLE T4, 114 1| Oty for 2WD type
2046 | K30D01090002-Y ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1033-9 2
2047  |LM31SGCITOZZD-Y TANEK, HYDRALLIC 1
2045 |KA4200000980 DECAL, HYDRALLIC OIL 1
2040 |K1400000044-Y GALIGE, DIL M TYPEPF3M 1
20-50  |K1422106001-Y PLUIG, TAPER WITH HEX_ HOLE T1, 3/8 1
20-51

2057  |KOE31024D00 O-RING, P248 3
20-53  |KOO20080250 BOLT, SUS MB-25 4
20-54 |K0201080000 WASHER, SUS SPRING M8 4
2055 | KSO02050000 WASHER, SUS M8 16
2056 |K3412000050 FILTER, C-5P04-10 1

LSt _ASn o



2. Hydraulic section B

* WD anly

LM315GC

LMI1BGC_A21_201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
211 KDO00A 20402 BOLT, M12-40 8
21-2 KO0 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 8
21-3 K3Z91000100 MOTOR, WHEEL 2-1258548V 2
214 K0 00420002 NUT, Mi2 g
21-5 KDEE1018000 O-RIMG, P1BB 4
216

2T

218

21-9

21-10

21-1

2112

21-13

21-14

21-15 | K3D08000482-v CAP. TAPPED FEMALE PF144 2
21-16 | K3000060002-Y ADAPTOR, 10136 2
2117 | K3008000492-Y CAP, TAPPED FEMALE PFAE 2 | Cwly for WD type
21-18 | K3D01080002-v ELECHW, 9] DEG. 10339 2
21-18 | SPOS—0d1482-Y MbAMIF O Dy 1
2120 | K142XA0a001-Y PLUIG, TAPER WITH HEX. HOLE 1/8-2 1
21- KSO00030002 WASHER, ME 2
-2 | KO&00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
21-23 | KDOD0080S52 BOLT, M3-55 2
21-24 | K3001120002-Y ELEOW, 90 DEG 103312 2
2125 | KH0s410E30 HCESE, WPZI0-12-1-330 1
2126 | K3191001500 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 150 1
2127 | K054E0530 HOSE, WP21i0-12-3-350 1
2128 | K3191002400 TUBE, ZFIRAL 5P-15 2410 1
21-2 | K32e515081-7 COMMECTOR, KCT 1340402 4
21-30 | LMIASGECATISED PLATE, 29 12-32-69 1

36

LRSS AT o



2. Hydraulic section B

LM315GC

* WD anly LMI1BGC_A21_201
Cat Na. Code Na. SN of appication
21-31  |K3O2E315081-Y COMMECTOR, KCO 15406 4
2132  |LM3SGCITISZ2 PIPE, A [R) 1
24-33  |LM31SGCITIEE2 PIFE, B (R} 1
24-34  |LM3ISGCITITE2 PIPE, A (L} 1
21-35 |LM31SGCITIEZ2 PIPE, B {L} 1

37

LRSS AT o



22 Hydraulic section C

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name M of application
22-1 K3103331420 HOSE, WP140-9-3-1420 1
223 K3191012700 TUBE, SPIRAL SP15-1270 1
22-3 Ka008000582-7 COMMECTOR, ODD SHZED 1084-38-114-5 2
22-4 K303Z1720 HCSE, WP40-6-2-1720 1
22-5 K319001 2700 TUBE, SPIRAL 5P-12 1570 1
225 K300E000232-Y CONMECTOR, WITH O-RING PF1Md X PF1Md 2
27 KA03211750 HCESE, WP140-5-1-1750 1
228 K3190016000 TUBE, SPIRAL 5P-12 1600 1
235 LM315E8111120 CAp 1
22-10 | K3Z84000130 STEERING, ORBIT ROLL RUDTA 1
22-11 KO 104100002 SPRING, CONICAL DISC L M1D 3
22-12 | KDO0i100zs2 BOLT, P25 M1 0-25 3
22-13

22-14

22-15

22-16 | LM3SGE05Z0 WALVE, SOLEMOID MODULE 1
22-17 | KIE31014000 O-RIMNG, P148 2
22-18 | K3D0e000142-v ADAPTOR, PFAEPFAE 1
22-18 | K3D08000032-v ADAPTOR, 50 DES 10869 1
22-30 | K3001060002 ELECAY, 30 DEG 10336 2
LR | KD 45120002 NUT, WITH F-RING, P15 M14 1
2232 (KD213140001 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M14-2 1
22-F3 | K3Z213000380 CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING S0-1T0-255 1
22-34 | KOO0 RING, RETAIMING R M2 2
22-35 | KDG12060040 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2RI G004 1
22-35 | K5000A 00002 WASHER, M10 1
2227 | KD 00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 1
2238 | KDOD0 00202 BOLT, M10-20 1
2233 | KDEs1011000 O-RING, P18 4
22-30 | KDO32031400 BOLT, SUS ME-140 2

LW S AT 600



22 Hydraulic section C LM315GC

20 &2

1
w22

-‘-‘-‘-ﬂ

———

g LMI1SGC AZ2 200
Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty Remark SN of application
2231  |K0201080000 WASHER, SUS SPRING M8 2
2232 |WSD0S080000 WASHER, SUS M3 8

39 LNSIS0C AT _oon



23. Hydraulic section D LM315GC

13

LMI1SEC_AZH 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name Remark SN of application
231 KEO34000010 PN, S1S FLAT HEAD M8-28 3
23-2 KSO00030002 WASHER, ME 3
233 KOE0002 530 PiN, COTTER M2.5-20i 3
234 LMAHSECATIZETD HEAD, CYLIMDER 1
235 K321.3000360 CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING S0-T5-256 2
236 KDE0032252 MM, COTTER M3.2-25 3
23T Kaoi1016222 WASHER, SPCC 1-16-22 3
238 KSOO0OS000 WASHER, M3 &
239 KDA0OS000 WASHER, SPRING MS &
2310 | KDDODOS0122 BOLT, M5-12 &
231 KE0301 60452 PiM, FLAT HEAD Mi6-43 3
2312 | KIRE00E20 CYLINDER, 30-55 253 1
2313 | LMASECATIEED HEAD, CYUNDER [RIGHT) 1
2314 | KI100030002 HNUT, M8 1
2315 | KDD45050402 SCREW, + TRUSS HEAD MB-40 1

4[. L3I _AT oo



24 Hydraulic section E LM315GC

QY

Ll\

12

15,18
LMI1SEC_A24 201
CatNo Code Na. Part name Remark SN of applcation
241 |K300B000442-Y ADAPTOR, 90 DEG 1086-6 4
247  |K3103230830 HOSE, WP140-6-3-830 1
243  |K3190006500 TUEE, SPIRAL 5P-12 650 1
244  |K3103210770 HOSE, WPH40-6-1-770 1
245  |K3190006200 TUEE, SPIRAL SP-12 £20 1
246  |K3008000232-Y COMMECTOR, WITH C-RING PF1/4 X PF1M4 2
247  |K3D08000O32-Y ADAPTOR, 90 DEG 1086-0 1
248  |K3103230780 HOSE, WPH40-6-3-T80 1
240  |K3100006300 TUEE, SPIRAL SP-12 630 1
2410  |K3103230740 HOSE, WPH40-6-3-740 1
2411 |K3190005500 TUEE, SPIRAL 5P-12 550 1
2412  |K3O01D50002 ELBOW, 90 DEG 1033-5 6
2413 |K3103211450 HOSE, WP40-5-1-1450 1
2414  |K3190013000 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-12 1300 1
2415 |K3103211350 HOSE, WPH40-6-1-1350 1
24-16  |K3190012000 TUEE, SPIRAL SP-12 1200 1
2417  |KDE31011000 O-RING, P11B 7

4.1 L3500 A co0



25. Hydraulic pump & Neutral lever section

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name M of application
251 KDO00A 20302 BOLT, M12-30 2
252 KO0 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 2
25-3 Ko0001 20002 WASHER, M12 2
254 K3241000300 PLIMP, PISTON PEV-160HG-2 1
255 KD 00050002 NUT, k8 3
256 KDOEEOS0200 SETSCREW, SUS MB-20 2
25T LMSEETIED METAL, PUMP JOINT |
258 KD0001 2002 RING, RETAINING E M12 1
25-9 KsO51016240 WASHER, C3191P 1-16-24 1
25-10 | LMASECATITID LEVER, NEUTRAL 1
25-1 K 1420000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE 1
212 | Ke123000712 SHAFT, THREADED M14-85.5 1
2513 | LM3SGECATIEEID PLATE, MOUNTING SHAFT 1
2514 | KI1O00100002 HUT, M1D 2
25-15 | K5000A100002 WASHER, M10 2
2516 | K1DD0000046 SPRING, COMPRESSION M3 2-16.5-60 1
25-17 | KT 313000092 ADJLPSTER, LEVER 1
2518 | KeO3T100258 PiM, FLAT HEAD HT M10-25 1
25-18 | KDOODO30502 BOLT, Ma-30 2
2520 | KIE0s0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 3
25 KSO001 20002 WASHER, M14 1
2532  (KD200120002 WASHER, SPRING M14 1
2523 | KIN03120002 MUT, P1.5M14 1
2534 | KDED00250Z MM, COTTER M2.5-20 1
2525 | K3380000030 DAMPER 1
25-25 | KDOODOS0S502 BOLT, Ma-50 1
2527 | KDSD0EI0180 GROMMET, WISEALING CI0EE184 1
2538 | LM3SGECATISEID LEVER, TRUNMICH 1
253 | KDGIs006Za0 BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2R 629 1
25-30 | KDG24060521 PiM, SPIRAL MG-32 1

42

LR S A s00



26. Hydraulic section A (3WD)

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name M of application
26-1 K3105330580 HCOISE, WP210-3-3-580 1
262 K3191004300 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 430 i
26-3 K3105330480 HCSE, WP2I0-3-3-480 1
264 K3191D03300 TUBE, SPIRAL 5P-15 330 1
26-5 KOO0 00302 BOLT, M10-30 2
266 K000 00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 2
26-T K50004 00002 WASHER, M10 2
26-8 K3M01230770 HOSE, WPTD-G-3-770 1
260 K3190006200 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-12 620 1
26-10 | K3DOS000302-v ADAPTOR, PF1M"PFAE 1
26-11 KO 00050002 NUT, ME 2
26-12 | KIGODOS0D0Z WASHER, SPRING ME 2
26-13 | LMIMSGECASNZID BRACKET, VALVE 1
26-14 | K3313000450 WALVE, SOLEMOID HF FEG10-12 1
26-15 | KDDO3030502 BOLT, Ma-30 2
26-16 | KOS31014000 O-RING, P148 5
2617 | K3I0DS000142-¥ ADAPTOR, PFAEPFAE 2
26-18 | K3DOB000442-v ADAPTOR, 50 DES 1086-6 1
26-19 | K3105311300 HOISE, WPZ110-3-1-1300 1
26-20 | K3191011500 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15 1150 1
262 LMaS2e—021 T2 GUIDE, HOSE 1
2622 | LM3ISGE1510E0 COVER, PROTECTING HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
26-23 | KD100100002 NUT, M10 2
264 | SPOS—0A13F2-Y ELBOAY 1
26-25 | K3001060002 ELBOAY, 90 DEG 10336 2
26-26 | K3101211450 HCESE, WPTDH-G-1-1450 1
26-27 | K3190013400 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-12-1340 1
26-28 | KDE31018000 O-RING, P1B8 2
2629 | K302s000042-v BUSHING, PFL2"PTaE 2
26-30 | K3D03080002-v ELBOAY, 45 DEG 10359 2

43

LS _ADE o



26. Hydraulic section A (3WD)

LM315GC

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
28-31 k3102311360 HOSE, WP210-5-1-1380 1
26-32 | E3191012100 TUBE, SPIRAL SP-15-1210 1
2633 | K3Z91000430 MOTOR, ORBIT 2-160B545-E341 1
263 | KDOD020502 BOLT, M12-50 3
28-35 | KO0 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 3
26-36 | KO100120002 HUT, Mi2 3
26-37 | K3008000032 ELBOAY, ADULISTABLE 50-1086-9 2
2638 | KOSE1011000 O-RIMG, P118 1

LS _ADE o



27. Hydraulic section B (3WD)

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_AZT 201

Cat N,

Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
| K3641000090 LaMP, WORKING LED RED
2r-2 KAD31000E00 RUBBER, CAP WD1911
27-3 LM 5G53170 SWITCH ASSY, TOGGLE
274
2T-5 KAX001620 STICKER, 2WD 7 3WD

45

LSS0 _AST o



28. Lift fork section

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_ A28 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. M of application
281 LME1SEB0T04CD FORE, LIFTING (R} 1
28-2 KEODDOD0120 BUSH, COPPER 19-25.4-36 3
28-3 KeO00000110 BUEEH, 18-25.4-22 12
26-4 LMISECS0AD FULCRLIM COMP MOWER 3
28-5 LME1S5EE0T03CD FORK,LUFTING(L) 1
286

28T K 1420000020 GREASE NIPPLE, C =
26-8 KDA0O050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 3
28-5 KDOO0Os0152 BOLT, M3-15 3
2610 | LMISGECASIEED FOREK, LIFTING [CENTER) 1
2811 KO 00050002 HUT, ME 3
2812 | KIE0G000Z WASHER, SPRING MG 2
2B8-13 | K160406000L0 JOINT, SPHERICAL LHSAERL 1
26-14 | K0180050002 HUT, LEFT-HANDED k5 1
28-15 | LM3ISGEDE2IT2 ROD, ACLILSTING MG-166 1
2B8-16 | K1604060000 JOINT, SPHERICAL LHEAR 1
2B-17 | KON 00030002 NUT, kB8 2
2618 | LM3I5GB0EZ3A0 SHAFT, SUS 843 1
26-19 | K3051010460 WASHER, C5191P 1-10-16 2
2620 | LMISGE061EZE LEVER, SEMSING 1
282 KEODDO00TD BUSH, 10-12-10 2
2822 | KSDODOS0D0Z WASHER, ME& 1
2B-23 | K1420000010 GREASE NIFPLE, ATYPE 1
2B-34 | LM315GC1504E0 PN, SE 19-101 3

46

LSS0 _ADe o



29. Mower arm section

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo.

20-1 LKM150GANTS4AD ROLLER ASSY, BASKET

20-3 KDSa 1000020 OIL SEAL, TA1542 38

25-3 KO0 1 RING, RETAINING R M4Z

284 KOS6 1000030 CiL 5EAL, 6302

20-5 KD& 106220 BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2NSECT B202
20-6 KS051015230 WASHER, C3191P 1-15-28

20T KB 1D00E2D ROLLAR COMP, T4-550

20-8 KE&131000060 SHAFT, TAPPED ROLLER &51

20-5 KS05101547D0 WASHER, CE191P 1-15-47

28-10 | LM3I1SGADTIEAS FITTING, MOWER

28-11 K0 08100002 NUT, P1 M10-2

2812 | LMISGADTITZD MPE COMP, FIKING MOWER (R)

2013 | LM3SGADTITZS MPE, [R)

28-14 | K1DDD0O00S5E SPRING, COMPRESSION M1.2-21.7-43
28-15 | LM1SDGADTHIES STOPPER

2816 | LM1SDGADTZ1EZ RECEIVER, MOWER MOUNTING BOLT
2017 | KDED0025322 MM, COTTER M2.5-32

28-18 | LMISGADTSEZD
28-18 | KDOO0A00302
26-M | KOGO000002

PIPE COMP, FIXING MOWER. (L)
BOLT, M10-30
WASHER, SPRING M10

iR | LME1SGEC60EED

ARM COMP, MOWER (R}

2077 | KA310000050 CAR 127

2673 | LMISGECI60AD ARM , MOWER (R)

2624 | KDDODOSD52 BOLT, M3-15

2825 | KOZ0D030002 WASHER, SPRING ME
2825 | LM3ISGC160EE2 PiM, 19-36

28-27 | KDDODOSDE0Z BOLT, Ma-60

2028 | K5SDODOS0DD0Z WASHER, MB

283 | LM3I5EE0TIZED STOPPER

28-30 | K4ADSDOODO1D RUBBER, FOR PEDAL 5575

Gl B N G G| N L = N = | O L NN | NN G L NN N L G N W h e

47

LSS AT o



29. Mower arm section

LM315GC

Cat N, Ciode Mo. SN of application
20-31 KD 00030002 NUT, kB8 3

20-32 | LM3SGC1605A0 ARM COMP, MOWER ([CENTER) 1

28-33 | LMISGCIe06AD ARM, MOWER {CENTER}) 1

28-3d | LMISGECAEINED ARM COMP, MOWER (L) 1

2835 | LMISGCI1602AD ARM, MOWER (L) 1

20-36 | LM31SGADTOEZD MPE, [L) 3

28-37 | KAD30000280 SPRING, WITH U HOOHK M2.9-35-50 3

2838 | LM31SF-0T04AD ROLLER ASSY, BASKET 3

20-38 | KSO51015470 WASHER, CE191P 1-15-47 0-& | For adjustment
28-40 | LMISFOT01EZ2 SHAFT, ROLLER 3

28-41 KDE51535080 CiL 5EAL, PJN15358 &

2842 | KIIHIES001 RING, RETAIMING R M35 &

2043 | KOL01015001 RING, RETAINING 5 M15 &

2844 | KDG1e062020 BEARIMNG, BALL SEAL ZNSECT 6202 &

2845 | LM3IASFOTI2A0 HOUSING, ROLLER &

2046 | KoE20000060 ROLLER, 80 ST

2047 | LM31SF0T03Z2 MPE, ROLLER 3

48

LSS AT o



30. Electrical section A

LM315GC

b T
£ I )
7
[
5 LMI1SGEE ASD =01
Part name oy SN of application

301 KDSO0E00120 GROMMET, WISEALING C3DSE124 1
-2 K3&50000020 HOUR METER, MIKI 1
-3 K3551000090 CAP, DUST PROOF FOR SWITCH 1
304 KaG61000080 SWITCH, ROUND 1
H-5 KDOO00a0152 BOLT, M&-13 1
-6 KDA00S000 WASHER, SPRING ME 1
3T KoD000c0002 WASHER, ME 13
3-8 LG SEC90EED STAY, CYLINDER SENS0OR 1
300 KD D00S0002 NUT, & 2
10 | KDO230e0151 SETSCREW, Ma-12 2
3011 K3T20000110 SENSOR, PROMIMITY E25-W23 1
12 | LMISEC190eE2 PLATE, MOUNTING CYLINDER SENZ0OR 1
3-13 | KON 00030002 NUT, k3 1
-14 | LMISGDDES0E2 MOUNT, PROSIMITY SWITCH 1
-15 | KDDSH130402 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD M3-10 1
16

-7 | KDED00S0002 WASHER, SPRIMG M4 2
H-18

30-19

30-20

30 SPIS—DE0SET BRACKET, MAGNET 1
30-2z | KDD4EOS0O02Z SCREW, + ROUND HEAD WITH W MS-10 z
H-23 | K42T001006D CLIP, HARMESS 10-M& 3
3-24 | KOOSO BOLT, M5-20 1
25 | KIODO50002 WASHER, SPRING Mo 1
-2 | KSDODO50002 WASHER, M35 1
H-2T | KIT20000150 SWITCH, PROXIMITY MO 1
-3 | LM3SEC190ED MOUNT, SEMSOR 1
-2 | K00o50002 HUT, MS 1
30-30 | LMISECI19ESD PLATE, ACLILESTING SEMSOR 1

49

LRSS0 _ASn 6o



30. Electrical section A LM315GC

27—

S—a g a1
ety A0
-ty L
29 7
8 LMI1SEC_AS0 201
30-3 K.5O00080002 WASHER, ME 1
30-32 KIAO80002 WASHER, SPRINCG ME 1
3-33 KO 00030002 HUT, 48 1
3034 K3521000030 LAMP, WORKING LED GREEN 1
30-35 K01 00040002 NILIT, b 2
30-36 LM31SE03194A3 PLATE, MOUNTING 1
3037 K357 1000130 SWITCH, LIMIT 1855000 1
30-35 KOO4NA0302 SCREW, + ROUNMD HEALD kd-30 2
30-39 LMEASEC1910ED CABLE, LED RAISELOAWER 1
30-40 K3730000000 DIDDE LNIT, VDSTEBCX 1
3041 LM3SE053120 SWITCH ASSY, TOGELE 1
30-42 KA 1000300 RUBBER, CAR WD1911 1
30-43 LMEISEC19112D WIRE, MIDOLE 1

50

LRSS0 _ASn 6o



31. Electrical section B

i
3'::2

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_AS1_z01

Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
311 |K0141D60002 NUT, WING M5-3 2
32 |K0200050002 WASHER, SPRING MG 2
32 |SPOS—01DSAD CLAMPER, BATTERY 1
34  |SPOS—01DGBZ SCREW, HOLDING BATTERY ]
-5

316 | KD212080001 WASHER, DISK SPRING L ME-1 2
T

3-8

319

31-10

-1 | KODD0OS0202 BOLT, M5-20 1
3-12 | KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING MS 1
31-13 | KS000050002 WASHER, M5 1
31-14 | K3T00000010 BUZZER, EBM-12 TYPE 1
-5 |LM31SGC190270 BOARD ASSY, CONTROL LIFTING MOWERS 1
3-16 | KODD00G0202 BOLT, M&-20 3
317 | KO200060002 WASHER, SPRING ME 10
3-8 |KSO00050002 WASHER, ME 10
-1 |KD148060502 NUT, HIGH M5-10-50 ]
320 |LM315GC190370 BOARD ASSY, INTERLOCK 1
31-21  |K0100060002 NUT, M6 4
322 |LM31SCBOGAIZ2 MOUNT, PROXIMITY SWITCH 2
3-23  |K0100030002 NUT, M3 2
3-24 | KODDDDSD1S2 BOLT, M5-15 4
325 | KOD42030102 SCREW, + ROUND HEAD M3-10 2
-6 |K3T20000110 SEMSOR, PRONIMITY E25-W23 ]
3-27  |K367T1000030 SWITCH, LIMIT G1750 1
31-28  |K3612000090 TERMIMAL, BATTERY (+) 4013-33-1 1
3129 |K3512000100 TERMIMAL, BATTERY (-} 4013-33-2 1
3-30  |KOD00DAD1S2 BOLT, M8-15 ]

51

LSS0 _As o



32. Electrical section (Diesel)

13 2 a9
12

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_AKD 201

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name oy Remark SM of application
321 K364100007D LaMP, PILOT BOX 1
32-2 LME1SGCANA A HARMESS, D TYPE 1
32-3 K3194111300 TUEBE, CORRUGATED, 10-1130 1
d2-4 K351 0000600 WIRE, BATTERY (+) 1150 1
32-5 K3611000270 WIRE, TC EARTH 500 1
326 K3E00000260 BATTERY, FX33B824L 1
32-T KOO000a0252 BOLT, Ma-25 2
328 K50000G0002 WASHER, ME g
32-5 KDA000G000 WASHER, SPRING MG g
32-10 | PARP2DM-5371-2 REGURATOR 1
32-1 KO 0000002 HUT, ME =
3z-12 | KODOODDG0A52 BOLT, M&-15 9
3213 | PF13634-65950 TIMER, GLOW LAMP 1
d2-14 | K3G20000720 LME, FUSIELE LINK 1
32-15 | K3G31000060 RELAY, CALAF-12W-M-5 1
J2-16 | K3G30000180 FUSE BLOCE, MINI 10P-D 1
32-17 | LM3SGECA0EAD MOUNT, FUSE BOX 1
32-18 | KO100030002 HUT, ME 1
32-18 | KIGO0OS0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 1
32-20 | KoD000s0002 WASHER, ME 1
32- PFTO0TO-3141-1 TIMMER, KEY STOP 1
d2-22 | LMASECHNEED MOUMNT, RELAY 1
32-23 | PF15248-63552 SWITCH, STARTER 1
d2-34 | R1401-53171 GAUGE, WATER TEMPERATURE 1

52

LSt A o



33. Grass caicher section

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
4

LM315GC

331
332 KD0L060002 SCREW, + ROUMD HEAD ME-] 18
33 K1301000160 GRIF, PLASTIC HANDLE &
34 K5012306302 WASHER, SPCC 2.3-6-20 12
335 KDE00050002 WASHER, SPRING MG 18
336 KO 00050002 NUT, ME 18
33T K4510613163 RIVET, BLIND AVEX 1651-051648 156
38 LM SEE1TIED REINFORCEMENT, BOX &
330
3310 | K300D040002 WASHER, M4 24
3+
3712 | LMISGEC24MFD PLATE, REBNFORCEMENT 12
3313 | KDE95D00580 GUM, CUSHION Tk-96-18 18
314 | LMISGEC2406] BASKET ASSY, EXTEMDED RUBBER LIP 3
3F15 | LMISGEC240TID RUBBER., BASKET 3
3F16 | LMISGEC2409FD PLATE, CLAMPING RUBBER A 3
337 | LIMAMSGECHAIED PLATE, CLAMPING RUBBER A 3
3FH1E | LMISEC240ETD MESH, PROTECTING WIND: 3
3318 | K5DO00G0002 WASHER, ME &
9

320 | B4AS10615213

RIVET, BLIND 1661052188

23

LRSS AT 6o



34. Manual case section

LM315GC

LM315GC_A34 a0

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
341 LMEISGEC25020 CASE ASEY, MANLIAL 1
34-2 SPIS—21257F BAMD 1
34-3 SPIS—HA0FD CASE, FOR MANLALS 1
34 KDOO0 20252 BOLT, M12-25 2
-5 KO0 20002 WASHER, SPRING M12 2
-6 LM 525025 BRACKET, MANUAL CASE 1
34-T K01 24050002 NUT, WITH F-RING, M3 2

LM S0 _A%. w00



35. Additi onal parts for CE compliance

i3
@

" A id

e

?'?gf *F’

S

LM315GC

QI:H
Code Na.

,-"': LM315GC_A3S a0
CatNo Part name SN of applcation
351
352  |K0210080002 SPRING, COMICAL DISC L M3 1
asa
354 |KSO51008180 WASHER, CS191P 1-3-18 2
355 |LM31SGCITIMAD FULCRUM, STOPPER 1
356  |K0100080002 NUT, ME 2
357 | KODODDSDS2 BOLT, M&-15 B
358  |KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME B
350 |KSO00050002 WASHER, ME ]
3510  |LM31SGCIT0IZD PLATE, MOUNTING REAR COVER CLAMP 2
as-11
3512
3513
3514  |LM31SGCIT03ZD CLAMP, REAR COVER 1
3545 |KDO45080302 SCREW, + TRUSS HEAD MB&-30 1
3516 |K4O031000070 RUBBER, VIERATION PROCF 5825 1
3547 |LM31SGCIT0EZ2 METAL, STOPPER 1

25

LM S0 _AY. w00



A36. Mower : Front roller section

LM315GC

* For adjustment LM315GC ANSE =00
Cat No. Code No. Part name oy Remark SM of appiication
A36-1  [LM315GRI02EAD ROLLER ASSY, FRONT 3
A362 |LM3I1SGA1E24A0 ROLLER COMP, FRONT 3
A3E3 |LM3I1SGAIEIED SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER 611.5 3
A36-4  |K5D51015280 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-28 6
A365 |KDG16052020 BEARING, BALL SEAL ZNSEC3 5202 £
A36€ |KDSE1000030 OIL SEAL, 6202 3
A36T | KD4020£2001 RING, RETAINING R M2 6
A365 |KDS51000020 OIL SEAL, TA1542 38 6
A36D |LM3I1SGAIE25ZD ROLLAR, FRONT MCWER 3
A36-10 | K 1440000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE 3
A36-11 |KED33000042 PIN, STEPPED M15-19 3
A3E-12 |LM3I1SGAIBS1Z2 BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER 6
A36-13 |KD200030002 WASHER, SPRING ME £
A3E-14 | LMITSGAIBI0Z2 BRACKET, ROLLER (R) 3
A36-15 |KDOZEDS0100 SETSCREW, SUS ME-10 6
A3E-16 |K50S1015470 WASHER, C5191P 1-1547 6
A3E-17 |LM31SGA1E30Z2 BRACKET, ROLLER (L) 3
A36-18 | KDOTID00152 BOLT, LEFT-HANDED THREAD 3
A36-19 |KDO25080302 BOLT, ROUND HEAD SQUARE ROOT M3-30 6
A3620 |KD148083202 NUT, HIGH M8-13-20 £
A36-21 |K5SDO00S0002 WASHER, MB 3
A3622 |KD213050002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M&-1 12
A3623 |LMIISECSIMZ2 ADJUSTER, ROLLER 6
A36-24 |LM3I1SGCSI33Z0 SCREW, ADJUSTING ROLLER £
A3E25 |LMI1SCRII0EAD ROLLER ASSY, FRONT Wi GROOMER TYPE 3
A3E26 |LM3I1SGAIBIEZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (R} 3
A3627 |LM3I1SGAIB3EZD BRACKET, ROLLER (R) 3
A3628 |K5DS0310140 WASHER, C5191P 0.3-10-14 30 | For adjustment
A3629 |KDDODDS0252 BOLT, M&-25 3
A36-30 |KO100050002 NUT, MG 6

06

LM S0 _AAS_s00



A36. Mower : Front roller section

LM315GC

* For adjustment LM31 550 AASE =00
Cat Ma. Code M. Part name oty SN of application
A3JE-31 | LM315GA1B3SZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (L) 3
A3J6-32 |LM315GAIEITZD BRACKET, ROLLER [L) 3
AJE-33 |LM31SGCEINZZD ROLLER ASSY, FRONT FIELD TYPE 3
AJ6-34 |LM315GCE00EZD BRACKET, ROLLER 142 ) 6
A3E-35 |LM315GCEO0SZD 3

BRACKET, ROLLER 142 L)

ar

LM S0 _AAS_s00



B36. Mower - Rear roller section

-~
- ™

[
o .
1 1 ™
-

LM315GC

* For adjustment LM315GC_ARSE =00
Cat No. Code No. Part name oy Remark SM of appiication
B361 |K5D51015280 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-28 3

B362 |KD616052020 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2NSEC3 5202 3

B363 |K1440000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE 6

B364 |LMI1SECSI24ZT2 BOLT, FIXING 12

B365 |KD211120002 SPRING, CONICAL DISC HM12 12

B366 |K5SDO0120002 WASHER, M12 12

B367 |LM3I1SGCSIZIE2 BRACKET, REAR ROLLER 6

B365 |LM3I1SECSISZ0 ROLLER ASSY, REAR 3

B360 |K0108100002 NUT, P1 M10-3 £

B36-10 |KO200100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 3

B36-11 |K5D00100002 WASHER, M10 5

B36-12 |KE211000442 COLLAR, 5GP 16.1-21.7-30.5 6

B36-13 |LM315GRI02EZD ROLLER, REAR MOWER 3

B36-14 |LM1SDGA135300 HOUSING, ROLLER 3

B36-15 |KDB01525040 OIL SEAL, MH15254 6

B36-16 |KDS11635090 OIL SEAL, HMS156353 6

B36-17 |LM1SDGA1I365AD ROLLER, REAR 3

B36-15 |LM15DGAI364ED SHAFT, REAR ROLLER 3

B36-19 |K5011012202 WASHER, SPCC 1-12-20 0-3 | For adjustment
B3620 |K5010412202 WASHER, SPCC [0L4-12-20 06 | For adjustment
B3621 |LMISGCEIMZ2 BRACKET, REAR ROLLER 3

B3622 |LM3I1SGCEI0IZ0 ROLLER ASSY, REAR FIELD TYPE 3

B3623 |LM31SF-182820 ROLLER COMP, REAR 3

B3624 |LM31SF-18082ZD ROLLER, REAR MOWR 3

o8

LM S0 AR s00



37. Mower - Bedknife & Cover section

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_AST 201

Cat Ma. oty SN of application
31

a2 |¥sonio0etEz WASHER, SPCC 1-5-18 12

-3

374

375 |K4205001600 DECAL, CALTION TO MUTILATION 3

IE | KODD0DS01S2 BOLT, M&-15 3

T |KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 12

I8 |KSD00050002 WASHER, ME 6

)

IT-10 | KODODO100402 BOLT, M10-40 12

-1 |KO213100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M10-1 24
3712 |KSD00100002 WASHER, M1D 0
3713 |K0O71000592 BOLT, POSITIONING M10-40 3
3714 |KOOTID01032 BOLT, SPECIAL M10-40 B
3715 |KEDE2000010 BOLT, STEPED FOR FUNG CUTTER £
37-16 | KD160000112 NUT, LOCKING 3
3747 |KE010000010 BUISH, STEPPED £
I8 |LM31SGCS00ETR FRAME. (R) 3
3719 |LM315GCSE0270 BED KMIFE COMP, 1.5 3|t=1.5
3720 |LM315GCS02570 BED KMIFE COMP, 2.0 3|t=20
I |LM315GCS402Z0 BED KMIFE COMP, 3.0 3| t=3.0
-2 k2511000270 BEDKMIFE (BOTTOM BLADE), 1.5 LMSE 3|t=15
3723 |K2511000280 BEDKMIFE (BOTTOM BLADE), 2.0 3| t=20
37-24  |K2510000060 BEDKMIFE (BOTTOM BLADE), 3 [-62 5-559 3| t=3.0
IT-25  |LM3ISGCSI2EIR BASE, BED KNIFE 3
IT-26  |KOO7ID0DZZ2 SCREW, HT # FLAT HEAD ME-12 i
rderd

3728 |LM315GCSOI0ER STAY, MIDOLE 3
3729 |LM31SGCSO0TIR STAY, REAR 3
330 |K0150000632 NUT, SPECIAL M1D-25 £

29

LSS0 _AST o



37. Mower - Bedknife & Cover section

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_AST 201

Cat Ma. oty SN of application
37-31 | KE206000172 RECEIVER, SPRING 3
I7-32  |K1D0000DG18 SPRING, COMPRESSION M5-25-35 3
I37-33

IT-M

37-35

37-36  |WEO32000052 PIM, FLAT HEAD M10-32 3
37-37  |KE511000022 BOLT, ADJUSTING CUTTER 120 £
37-38 | KO300025202 PIM, COTTER M2.5-20 6
37-38  |LM315GCS002ER FRAME, (L} 3
37-40

-4 |K5001100002 WASHER, M10-24 3
42 |LM315GCSI30E2 PIPE ADJUSTING 6
3743 |LM315GCS031Z2 PIPE, 25WIADUUISTING SCREW 3
IT-44

I-45  |LM31SGCSI36Z0 BRACKET COMP 3
I-46 | LM31SGCS035E2 BOLT, MOUNTING BRACKET 3
3747 |K0144100002 NUT, WITH F-RING, M10 6
3748 |KOZ10100002 SPRING, CONICAL DISC L M1D £
3749 |KOOD0DSD1S2 BOLT, M3-15 6
3750 |K0200080002 WASHER, SPRING M8 3
IT-E1 | KS000050002 WASHER, ME 3
52 |LM31SGCS04170 COVER COMP. REEL 3
IT-53 | LM31SGCSI44TR PLATE, EDGE OF REEL COVER 3
3754 |K0100050002 NUT, M6 3
IT-E5  |LM31SGCSI3TIR BRACKET 3
IT-56  |LM31SGCS03E70 RECIEVER, RUBBER 3
357 |LM315GCS03TZD CLAMPER, RUBSER 3
3758 |K4510615160 RIVET, BLIND AVEX 1651-0516 12
IT-ED | LM31SGCSI42ZR COVER, REEL 3
360 |LM31SGCS04370 RUBBER, REEL COVER 3

60

LSS0 _AST o



36. Mower - Gearbox section A

LM315GC

Cat Mo Code Ma. Fart name aty
38-1 LMI1SEE02ZD NUT, SECURIMG REEL GEAR 3
382  |(Lm31seEI01ZD GEAR, 20-TEETH 3
383 |K0z24000011 WASHER, WAVE M20-0.35 B
384 |KD63130204D BEARIMG, TAPER ROLLER JRPS 30204 B
385 |xD0DS3DA0zOZ BOLT, FLAT HEAD WITH HEX. HOLE M8-20 9
386 |LM31scEIDIZZ HOUSING, REEL (7] 3
3BT |KDE30000020 OIL SEAL, 254710 B
36 |LM3isEcsoaTIO PARTS KIT, MODIFYTMG TO WD GROOMER 3
359 |xoDOCDDAO3OZ BOLT, M8-30 3
3810  |KO200080002 WASHER, SPRING MB B
311 |KSD000a00D0Z WASHER, MB 3
36-17 |KDDODOAO3SZ BOLT, MB-35 3
3813 |LM31scEIDI9ER COVER, REEL SHAFT 3
3514 |KDE32045000 OHRIMG, B45 3
3815 |KIE31S00TER REEL CUTTER (CYLINDER), 557-7 3| 7 blades
3516 |K2B3150098R REEL CUTTER (CYLINDER), 5579 3| 9 piades
3817 |K2E315001BR REEL CUTTER [CYLINDER), 557-11 3| 11 mages
318 |KOS00404280 KEY, BOTH ROUMD M4-425 3
3819 |KEDS1D45280 PIM, STRAIGHT HT 4. 5-25 3
3520 |LM3I1SEEID04ZD GEAR, REEL 40 TEETH 3
3821  |KS300000282 COVER, FOR PIN LOCK 3
3822  |KDE30015000 O-RIMG, P16 o
3523 (LMI1SEAIRISAD PACKING, GEAR COVER 3
3 (LMIISEAIEIIZR COVER, GEAR 3
3825 |KSDO0DSODOZ WASHER, MG b
3835 |®O200050002 WASHER, SPRING MG 7
3827 |KODOODDSOTOZ BOLT, M5-TD b3
3828 |KOD24D50301 BOLT, WITH HEX. HOLE ME-30 g
3509 |KD215060001 WASHER, DISH SPRING H M6-2 o
3530 |LMISECS00ET METAL, FULCRLM 3

61

LSt A% oo



36. Mower - Gearbox section A

LM315GC

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name

38-31 KDEZHI3007D OIL SEAL, MHEA2030T 3
38-32 | K1420000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE &
3633 | KDDO30G0E02 BOLT, Ma-30 3
363 | KDDODOG0A52 BOLT, M&-15 3
3635 | K4AI3001550 STICKER, ROTATING NRECTIOHMN 3
38-36 | LM315G1382E2 CLAMPER, CLUTCH LEVER 3
3637 | LMISGECE01ZE LEVER, REVERSING REEL 3

62

LSt A% oo



39. Mower - Gearbox section B

LM315GC

13

LMI1SEC_ASD 201

Cat Mo Code M. Part name oty SN of application
331 |LM1SDGAT313ED SHAFT, MOWER 3
382  |KDET1212940 OIL SEAL, DS 21204 3
303  |KO7T3E000010 BEARING, NEEDLE CAGE TAF 2120200G 3
304 |K1440000010 GREASE MIPPLE, ATYPE 3
35 |LM31SGAIBIMZR HOUSING, #1 SHAFT 3
356 | LM315GAIB0EZD PACKING, #1 SHAFT HOUSING 3
3BT |KD612062030 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2RD 6203 3
398  |KD401D16001 RING, RETAINING 5 M16 3
335  |LM315GEID02ZD GEAR, DOUBLE 1-SHAFT 16-22-TEETH 3
30 |KOD41D60352 SCREW, + FLAT HEAD ME-35 B
311 |LM315GEID0EZD WASHER, RETAINING BEARING 3
3912 |LM315GAIBI6ZD COUNTERSHAFT 3
313 |KS051013220 WASHER, C5191P 1-13-22 18
3044 |KSO20813220 WASHER, NBSSS 0LB-13-22 g
345 |KOTO317100 BEARING, NEEDLE CAGE KT131710 g
316 | KE210000550 COLLAR, 14-175.5 3
317 |LM315GE2003ZD GEAR, DOUBLE 37+38-TEETH FOR COUNTERSHAFT 3
3B |LM31SGAIEITZD SHAFT, REVERSING 3
349 |K401D13001 RING, RETAINING 5 M13 3
3920  |KE212003040 COLLAR, STKM 13.1-18-6 3
3921 |LM315GE2D05ZD GEAR, REVERSING 16-TOOTH 3

63

LW S0 AT s00



40. Flexible wire section

£

~ 3
oA %l

LM315GC

1T LMI1SEC_A40 201

Cat Na. Code Na. Part name SN of applcation
a0 |KD100080002 NUT, MB 2
a02  |KO2000S0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2
a03  |KSOO0OS0D0Z WASHER, M8 2
404  |LM315GC3007ZD MCUNT,FLEXIBLE WIRE 1
405  |KSOS51013220 WASHER, C5191P 1-13-22 2
a06  |K1440000020 GREASE NIPPLE, C 1
a07  |LM31SGDRZ2A3 BRACKET, FLEXIELE WIRE 2
408  |LMISDGADE19AD FLEXIELE HOLDING PLATE B
00 |LM315GC3006Z0 CLAMPER COMP, BRAKE 4
A0-0  |K4033000110 RUBBER, PLATE 4.5-35103 4
a0-11 | KSO00DS0002 WASHER, ME )
4012 | KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME B
A3 |KOO03050652 BOLT, M&-55 ]
A0-14  |LM31SGADSO4AD WIRE, FLEXIBLE {LONG) 1
405  |LM315GADBOSAD OUTER, FLEXIBLE WIRE 2300 1
4016 |LM315GADBIGZD INMER, FLEXIBLE WIRE 2362 1
A7 | LM1SDGADE17TES CLAMP FLEXIBLE WIRE 3
A0B | KO32025250 PIN, COTTER SUS M2.5-25 1
&0-0  |KSOOC100002 WASHER, M1D B
4020  |KO2O0100002 WASHER, SPRING M10 B
a0 |KOODO1D0202 BOLT, M10-20 2
4022 |LM31SGC300EZD STAY, FLEXIBLE WIRE 1
4023  |LM315GADBI1ZD WIRE, FLEXIBLE 2
a0  |LM315GADBIIZD OUTER, FLEXIBLE WIRE 1650 2
A0-25  |LM315G-D303Z0 INMER, FLEXIBLE WIRE 1712 2
4026 |LM315GBOB31ZD BRACKET, FLEXIBLE WIRE MOUNTING 1
a0-27

a0-28

a0-29

40-30

LSS0 _Aan_son



40. Flexible wire section

g‘;ﬁ
aEx ﬁ

-l
+e

LM315GC

1T LMI1SEC_A40 201

Cat Na. Code Na. Part name SN of applcation
a0-31 |KOSO0404250 KEY, BOTH ROUND M4-425 3
40-32

40-33

a0-34

40-35 |KOOOO100252 BOLT, M10-25 6
a0-35

a0-37

A0-35 |K2324028000 BELT, V GLAA-4 28 3
s0-30  |KOOO0OS0202 BOLT, M8-20 4
A0-40 | KO2N00S0D0Z WASHER, SPRING ME 4
a0-41  |KSO000S0002 WASHER, M 4
4042  |LM315GC300920 HOUSING ASSY, FLEXIBLE WIRE A 2
8043 |LM31SGC30TIZ2 BEARING, FLEXIBLE WIRE A 2
a0-44  |LM31SGC301320 SHAFT, CONNECTING FLEXIBLE WIRE 3
4045  |LM315GC3014Z2 PULLEY 3
4046 |KE212062620 BEARING, 6202RD 6
A0-47  |KE402035001 RING, RETAINING R3S 3
s048  |KDO23080151 SETSCREW, M8-15 6
4040  |LM315GC301020 HOUSING ASSY, FLEXIBLE WIRE B 1
4050 |LM31SGC301ZE2 BEARING, FLEXIBLE WIRE B 1

65

LSt _ A _son



41. Accessory section (Diesel)

LM315GC

LMI1SGC_A41_al2

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
4131 LM315GC44010 ACCESSORIES (UK SPEC, D TYPE) 1
41-2 KD04EDE0502 SCREW, + PAN HEAD ME-50 1
41-3 KO 41050002 HUT, WING M3 2
414 KE080000072 GALWGE, CUTTING HEMGHT 1
41-5 KDD4EDG0GE02 SCREW, + PAN HEAD ME-30 1
41-6 LM SECANeFD SHAFT, GRINDING REEL 3
41-7 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 3
41-8 K2 BO00S00 GREASE, MORI SPEED GREASE NO_2 500G 1
41-5 LM SECA00F TOOL, ADLLSTING BRACKETS 1
41310 | 7e0101-85-A OWNERS DPERATING MANUSL, LWG15G0 Diesst 1
dia-11 | 750101558 PARTS CATALOG, LM3156C Diesal 1
41312 | KI6as0TZ2-03 OPERATING MANLUAL, ENGINE KLIBOTA 1
41-13

dia-14 | K3612000070 TERMIMAL, BATTERY PLUES 401 3-D-5-1 1
dia-15 | K3G612000050 TERMIMAL, BATTERY MINLES 401 3-0-5-1 1

66

LM SEC_A4n_sicn



42 Maintenance supplies LM315GC

%

LMI1SGC AL 200

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name oy Remark SN of application
42-1 K2oEOO0 xS0 GREASE, DYMAMAX EP NO.1 2.5KG 1
42-3 K2ocEe0 1 000 GREASE, DYMAMAX EP NO.1 168G 1
42-3 KFRS000400 GREASE, DYMAMAX EP MO.1 400G 1
42-4 Ge02110 PASTE ABRASINE, GEL COMPOUND £21 356G X 1C8H) 1
42-5 K23 1018000 GREASE, EXCELITE EP N2 18K1G 1
425 2o 1 D00A00 GREASE, EXCELITE EP MO.2 400G 1
42-7 KIN00400 GREASE, PYRONOC CC NO.0 400G 1
42-8 ol SPRAY, LACGUER WINE RED 1
42-5 Tola SPRAY, LACGUER DARK GRAY 1

E? LSS50 AR oD



43. ROPS section

e e o . o o o s e o e o e g,

LM315GC

LM315GC_A43 a0

Cat Mo SN of application
431  |LM315GCTOD1B0 ROPS ASSY, FOLDABLE 1
432  |KOD10M20402 BOLT, HT M12-50 8
£33  |KO200120002 WASHER, SPRING M12 B
£34  |KSD00120002 WASHER, M12 B
435  |LM315GCTOMAD POLE, () 1
436 | KO300032402 PIN, COTTER M3.2-40 2
£37  |KS000200002 WASHER, M20 B
438  |W6031200822 PIM, FLAT HEAD HT M20-52 2
435  |LM315GCTODSAZ PIM, LOCKING 2
4340  |KED51DG0002 PIM, CLIP ME 2
4311 |LM315GCTO0ZAD FRAME, ROPS 1
4342 |LM315GCTO0GB0 POLE, (L) WISTICKER 1

68

LM S0 _AET w00



LM315GC

44 Ball proof net section

LME1SE0 Add =00

3N of

FRAME, FOR BALL PROOF NET
HET, BALL PROOF 50013755

ROPE, 2-67005

BOLT, M3-13

NET ASEY, BALL PRODF
WASHER, SPRING ME
WASHER, ME

BAMND, PLASTIC Cv-1508

LMEISEET101AD
LME1SGECT 102
K4130000020
K4120000020
KDOO0Os0152
KDA0050002
KoD00030002

244-8 KA4241000060

44-1
44-3
44-3
ad-4
44-5
44-5
44-7

LSS0 _Ass oo

69



45. Front wheel weight section

-

LM315GC

LT T ppp——

A1

'l-.“ -
“ LMI1SEC A4S 00

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name Remark SN of application
431 LMEISGECT2020 WEIGHT ASEY, FRONT WHEEL 1
452 KDO10AD0S02 BOLT, HT M10-50 8
453 KOO0 00702 BOLT, HT M10-70 8
454 K001 00002 WASHER, SPRING M10 g
435 KOO0 00002 WASHER, M10 g
436 LMEISECT20EFL WEIGHT 4
45T LMISECT2027 MOUNT, WEIGHT 2

70

LS00 _ASS_c00



46. Light section

F

[ |

-

&

&

rl
%,
[ &

AT rrTT.—,

=
‘\dr
%

LM315GC

LMI1SEC_A4E 201

Cat Mo Ciode Mo. Part name oy Remark SN of application
461 LMISGECTINB0 LAMP EIT, LM315GC 1

462 LM315ECTI0EA HARMNESS, LAMP 1

463 LM 53120 SWITCH ASSY, TOGGELE 1

464 K403 1000300 RUBBER., CAP WD1911 1

465

46-6 KA4241000040 BAMD, PLASTIC CW-2008 i0

46T KIG30000070 LAMP, WORKING WLEBZ20A 1

468 K3194001000 TUBE, CORRUGATED 7-100 1

460 LM315GR45027T) BRACKET, LAMP 1

46-10 | KO&ODOS0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 2

46-11 KIO00050302 BOLT, Ma-20 2

46-12 | K4AZ7D010D60 CLIP, HARMESS 10-MG 1

46-13 | KDDODDSD52 BOLT, M5-15 1

4614 | KOGODOS000Z WASHER, SPRING ME 1

46-15 | KSD000G0002 WASHER, ME 1

46-16 | LM3ASGCETINBD LAMP KIT, LED LM3 1550 1| Optional kied lamp
46-17 | K354D0000D50 LAMP, LED 2518 1| Optional ked lamp
4618 | K4203001610 DECAL, LAMP SWITCH 1

46-19 | K3194001000 TUBE, CORRUGATED 7-100 1| Opiional ked lamp

71

LSS0 _AE_oon



47. CR brush section

LM315GC

Ciode Mo.

471 LME1SGECTS0 0
47-2 KDAIHTADA
47-3 KOE08065010
47-4 LMISECTE 1122
47-5 RSO H20E22

BRUSH AZSY, CR

RING, RETAIMING R W24
BEARIMNG, BALL SEAL 2RS 6501
HOUSING, BRUSH

WASHER, SPCC 2-20-32

476 KD214 200001
47-T KO 60000082

WASHER, DISK SPRING L M20-2
HUT, SPECIAL P1.5 M20-3

A7-8 LMEISECTE1220 BRUSEH, ROLLER

475 LM31SGCTE13E8 PN, JOINT 5.2-18
£7-10 | K0144050002 HUT, WITH F-RING, MS
47-1 LMISEETE1522 COLLAR

47-12 | KDG08068030
47-13 | LM315GCE40EE2
£7-14 | KO100030002

BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2RS 6803
PLATE, RETAINING HIUSING
HNUT, M8

47-15 | KIG00030002 WASHER, SPRING ME
47-16 | KSOD00080002 WASHER, ME
4717 | LM3SGCTe0TEE FRAME, BRLUSEH

£7-18 | LMISGECTE10ZE
47-18 | KIS00404160
47-M | KDO23050081

SHAFT, COMNECTING BRLESH
KEY, BOTH ROUND Md-416
SETSCREW, M58

A7-H LT O0-2 10622
a7-22 | LMISGCTelET2
47-23 | LMISGCTeDeE2
47-34 | KDE0E00E0TD
£7-25 | RO402015001

PULLEY, DRIVING

MOUNT, TERSION PLLLEY
PULLEY, TEMNSION 1423
BEARIMG, BALL SEAL 2RS 607
RING, RETAINING R M1%

47-26 | KIGOD0S0002
47-27 | KSDOD04DD0Z
47-28 | KDDL204002
£7-2 | LMIASGECTeeI]
47-30 | KIZ 10050002

WASHER, SPRING Md

WASHER, M4

SCREW, + ROUMND HEAD M4-10
METAL, FULCRUM OF CR BRUSH
SPRING, CONICAL DISC L M3

Gl Bl e G G | W G W W e | O G Bl G B | B W G B | W B O N N GO =

T2

LB S0 _ALT 600



47. CR brush section LM315GC

oy
2> o
e
{S8-2 ) -

e - LMI1SGC_A4T =00

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name oy Remark SN of application
47-3 LME1SGECTE0EED PULLEY, REEL SHAFT 3
47-32 | LM3SR-13172D BELT, FLEXSTAR 10-FL-355 3
47-33 | LMISGECTa14IR COVER, CR BRUSH BELT 3
47-3 | K5D00050002 WASHER, ME 9
47-35 | KIEN06000Z WASHER, SPRING MG g
47-36 | KDOD0060402 BOLT, M&-20 g
£7-37 | KOS00E00300 GROMMET, WSEALING C305E304 3

73 LM 1500 _ALT_son



48A.

Front attachments Ass'y section (Option)

LM315GC

LM315GC_A4BA_ 00

Cat N, Ciode Mo. Part name SN of application
481 | LM31SGCELMAD GROOMER KIT, LM3155C FOR ONE MACHINE 1
482 | LM31SGCE4A01ED GRODMER KIT, LM315GC 3
48A-3 | LM3SGCEE0ME DETHATGHING REEL KIT 37-1GC FOR ONE MACHINE 1
488~ | LM3SGEEE02E0 DETHATCHIMNG REEL KIT 37-1&C 3
485 | LM31SGC3401Z0 DETHATCHING BRLESH KIT GC FOR ONE MACHINE 1
4845 | LM3ISGCE40ET] DETHATCHING BRUEH KIT GG 3

74

LM IS00_Aaia, o000



49A. Front attachments parts section LM315GC
) 553 b Eé;\
7y 53 533 5?53 1__ ]
5 gelse 53 = :
g e i
posiz |3
3 'y 1 El b
._ 1|| g ) 5 . _;'; .u
- i‘"
- .".gl_:.,.&.
@, | 53 55 g
- 5.!'5 . i _-':'.
53
4
43 _
48 .m " : o
: a5
L4 3
4 s ".'-,#'_ L
O | 25
4
LM315GC_A49_z00
Ccat No. Code Na. Part name Remark SN of applcation
40A1 | K1440000010 GREASE NIPPLE, A TYPE 3
4542
4543  |KD145083202 NUT, HIGH M3-13-20 3
4044 |KD20D0S0002 WASHER, SPRING ME 3
2045 | KEOS4000062 ADJUSTER, ROLLER B
4046 |K7T303000222 BOLT, ADJUSTING VERTICAL 3
4547  |KE0S3000143 PIN, STEPPED FOR FIXING [R] CASE 3
545 |K100D000309 SPRING, COMPRESSION M1 6-13.7-20 3
4040  |K5090000250 WASHER, C5191P 2-8.5-22 3
48410 | KDS32045000 O-RING, G45 3
45A-11 |KDOS3080202 BOLT, FLAT HEAD WITH HEX. HOLE M3-20 3
48412 |KE090000S02 ADJUSTER 3
40413 |KSOMO13222 WASHER, SPCC 1-13-22 B
40414 | KD400010002 RING, RETAINING E M10 6
45415 | KDO25080552 BOLT, ROUND HEAD SQUARE ROOTME-55| 6
40416 | K5300000293 COVER, DUST PROOF 3
40A-17 | K50S1015280 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-28 6
45415 |KDEZ1522070 OIL SEAL, MHSA15227 3
48410 | KD7Z1520000 BEARING, NEEDLE TA 1520 Z 3
40420 | KDO41D60252 SCREW, + FLAT HEAD ME-25 B
45421 |LM315GA1S0SZR HOUSING, VERTICAL 3
45422 |LM315GAIN0IZR METAL, VERTICAL FULCRUM 3
48473 | KDS30016000 O-RING, P18 3
40424 |KES0D000270 SCREW 3
48425 |LM31SGCE40IZ2 PLATE, RETAINING HOUSING 3
40AD5 |KD4OID1SO01 RING, RETAINING 5 M15 3
28477 |K5300000293 COVER, DUST PROOF 3
40A D8 |K50S1015280 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-28 B
40420 |KDEZ1522070 DIL SEAL, MHSA15227 3
45430 | KDOODOSODA0Z BOLT, ME-4D 6

75

LIV S00_AAGA,_c00



49A. Front attachments parts section

LM315GC

Cat Mo. Code M. Part name oty SM of appication
40431 | KO200050002 WASHER, SPRING ME 15
40437 |KSDO00S0002 WASHER, ME 15
40433 |K1440000010 GREASE MIPPLE, ATYPE g
40434 | KODDDOG0SO2 BOLT, M&-50 6
40835 |KT321000148 LEVER, VERTICAL CLUTCH 3
40836 |WOEH001E000 O-RING, P18 3
40437 |K1D900000SE SPRING, CLUTCH RETAINER 3
40438 |KODDDOG010Z BOLT, M&-10 3
40430 |K4203001120 STICKER, GROOMER INDICATION 3
40840 |WESO200004R COVER, GEAR CASE 3
40441 |K4D11000320 PACKING, GEAR CASE COVER 3
40447 |KD160000322 NUT, LEFT-HANDED P1 M10 3
40443 |KO213100002 WASHER, DISK SPRING H M10-1 3
20844 |KE130000160 GEAR, SPLMED 20 TEETH 3
40445 |KE212001910 COLLAR, STEM M12.1-17-6 3
S0A4E | KD402024D01 RING, RETAINING R M24 3
40847 |KDZ20160110 WASHER, WAVE 16011 3
40448 |KDG11068010 BEARING, BALL SEAL RDC3 6301 £
40448 |KE212001590 COLLAR, STKM M12.1-17-14 3
40450 |KDE08050000 BEARING, BALL SEAL 2RS 6000 3
40851 |KE130000150 GEAR, SPLMED 23 TEETH 3
40457 |KE100000100 SHAFT, CLUTCH 3
40453 |KSO51010160 WASHER, C5191P 1-10-16 36
£0A 54 |KSO20810160 WASHER, NBSSS 0L8-10-16 18
40855 | KE136000040 GEAR, 18 TEETHE 3
40A5E |KOTOD13100 BEARING, NEEDLE CAGE KT 101310 g
40457 |KE120000310 COUNTERSHAFT, THREADED g
40458 |KE136000050 GEAR, 24 TEETH 3
40450 |KESDMDODDTR GEAR CASE, VERTICAL DT 3
S0AG0 | K1440000020 GREASE MIPPLE, C 3

76

LIV S00_AAGA,_c00



20. Groomer, dethatcher parts section

_==msssa

LM315GC

501 LM315E8410270 BRACKET KIT, GROOMER 3
50-2 K 1420000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE B
S0-3 LM 5GAIEGEST BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (R) 3
a0 LM 15GAIE3EZD BRACKET, ROLLER [R] 3
50-5 KSO503 10120 WASHER, C5191P 0.3-10-14 I~E0 | For adjustment
-6 KOO000a0252 BOLT, Ma-25 &
30T KO 00050002 HUT, ME &
08 LME15GAIEISZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (L) 3
S0-0 LM31SGAIEITZD BRACKET, ROLLER L) 3
S0-10 | LMASGEEZ1032D GRODMER COMP, 77 3
30-11 KEZ14000030 COLLAR, AC M19.7-32-6.1 243
=12 | K2ST0000019 BLADE, VERTICAL B3 23
S0-13 | KSO90000ET3 WASHER, SPCC 0Ls 15 | For adjustment
S0-14 | KO10D020002 HUT, M4 &
50-15 | KDO23000041 SETSCREW, M-8 &
S-16 | KN Gl000enz NUT, SPECIAL P1 M1T WITH kd &
50-17 | KEDS4000113 SHAFT, VERTICAL BLADES 3
S0-18 | LM3ISGECEEME REEL COMP, THATCHING 37-1 3
S-18 | KSDE0000ET3 WASHER, SPCC O3 9| For adjustment
S0-20 | K2ST0000099 BLADE, VERTICAL 831 Lhl
- KEZ14000030 COLLAR, AC M19.7-32-6.1 213
50-22 | K01000S0002 R, M &
S-23 | KE23000021 SETSCREW, M-8 &
5024 | KONS0000E0Z NUT, SPECIAL P1 M1T WITH M4 &
S0-25 | Ke034000118 SHAFT, VERTICAL BLADES 3
50-26 | K6214000040 COLLAR, 19.7-32-16 12

LS _ASD_s00



51. Rotary brush parts section

LM315GC

* For adjustment LMITEGC_AST_z0D
Cat No. Code No. Part name oy Remark SM of appiication
511 [LM31SGC340470 BRACKET KIT COMP, B 3

512 |K1440000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE 3

513  |LM31SGAIB3EZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (R} 3

514 |LM315GC340620 BRACKET, ROLLER (R) 3

515  |K5DS0310140 WASHER, C5191P 0.3-10-14 0-30 | For adjustment

516  |KDDODDS0202 BOLT, M&-20 3

517  |KO100050002 NUT, MG 6

518  |LM315GA1B3SZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (L) 3

510  |LM31SGC340520 BRACKET, ROLLER (L) 3

51-10 | K5DS1015470 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-47 3

5i-11 |K4150000190 ROTARY BRUSH ASSY, LMS6 3

78

LB S AR _s00



52. Smooth front roller section (Option)

LM315GC

* For adjustment LMITSGE_ASED a0
Cat Na Code No. Part name oy Remark SN of application
521 [LM315GC350320 ROLLER COMP, SMOOTH FRONT 3

523 | LMISGCISMID PIPE, FRONT ROLLER 3

523 |LM31SGC3S0S20 HOUSING, ROLLER 6

524 |LM31SGAIEIED SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER 611.5 6

525  |K5D51015280 WASHER, C5191P 1-15-28 £

526  |KD616D52020 BEARING, BALL SEAL ZNSECS 5202 3

527 | KDS51000030 OIL SEAL, 6202 6

528 |KDS51000020 OIL SEAL, TA1542 38 6

520  |LM31SGC340470 BRACKET KIT COMP, B 3

52-10  |K1440000010 GREASE NIPPLE, ATYPE 3

5211 |LM315GAIB3EZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (R} 3

5212 |LM31SGC340620 BRACKET, ROLLER (R) 3

5213 | K5DS0310140 WASHER, C5191P 0.3-10-14 0-30 | For adjustment

52-14 | KODO0DS0202 BOLT, M&-20 3

52-15 | KO100050002 NUT, MG 6

52-16  |LM315GA1B3SZD BOLT, MOUNTING MOWER (L) 3

5347 | LM31SGC340520 BRACKET, ROLLDER (L} 3

LS _ASD 600



23. Broom, swisher holder section

LM315GC

a3 LMEISECTA0ED KIT, BRCDM HOLDER 1
532 LMEISGECTSN D KIT, SWISHER HOLDER 1
333 LM 5ECTA02] HOLDER ASSY 1
a3 LM ISECTA0EED STAY, A 1
535 KDOO0Os0152 BOLT, M3-15 5
3 KOE00050002 WASHER, SPRING ME =
33T K5000050002 WASHER, M 4
a3 LWEISECTA0TD OUTLET, PIPE 1
539 LME1SGECTA05E0 RUBBER, 5-36 1
310 | LMISGECTAIEID STAY, B 1
331 LMISECETA0TES BAMD 1
a2 | SPT-01aZD RUBBER, 2-20-50 1
5313 | KN 24060002 NUT, WITH F-RING, MG 2
S3F14 | LMISGECTAET] PIPE, 40-r30 1
53315 | LMISGCTET PIPE, 40-1200 1

80

LS _ASS 600



MEMO



RADAMNEGS

I Bl LT T
Quality on Demand

K KYOEISHA CO.,LTD.

Offica  1-26, Miyuki-cho, Toyokawa, Tel : (0533)84-13390
Head Alchi-Pref. 442-8530 Japan. Fax : (0333)89-3623

LMAI6EC-PCAGRZAGRRI-SPEC



